

# AIRCRAFT LOG AND MAINTENANCE RECORD

N 704 KF SERIAL NO. 18504382



## AND MAINTENANCE RECORD

Record of	Cesana	A185F	04382	1070	4KF
	Make	Model	Serial	Certific	ate
With Engine	Continental	10-5	20-2	5755	59
	Make	Model		Serial.	
From		19to			_19
Detailing Time From	•	Tr.			
Detaining Time From	Hours	То	Hours		
Owner					- 15
Address			~		

1	OR Receiver on accordance w	peration checked ith FAR 91.25		DATE	REMARKS				
Date 8 2	VOR 1 VOR		nature	19	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections - Rigging Changes - Alterations - Repairs - Service Letters - and changes in propeller or engine - as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  AND DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.				
\$ 2 - F	1 7	107/	Sic.		I have inspected this aircraft and found it to comply with FAR 21.183. All mandatory changes have been incorporated. The altimeter instrument was tested 10 to an altitude of 20 thousand feet and found to comply with Appendix E of Part 43. Automatic pressure altitude reporting equipment was tested and found to comply with Appendix E of Part 43, and calibrated N/A in compliance with FAR 91.36(b). The ATC transponder was tested and inspected 10 and found to comply with Appendix F of Part 43. The static pressure system was tested and inspected in accordance with FAR 91.170, and a Standard Airworthiness Certificate dated 2-10-02 was issued by me.  Delegation Option Manufactury, CE-1  By L. E. Spalding				

			eration che th FAR 91.		DATE	REMARKS
ate		Searing error Place Signature 1982	1982	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.		
			4		3/26	Installed Wipline model 3730 floats (5/2 37553
_	-	$\vdash$			-	37554) as per sic sATEL and notated data.
						alfri
						1571459 A/P I/A
3	- /	6-	198	23-	TA	ch = 16.5 h Total time auproine = 16.54
			/c 0897			Yw Apnate 82-07-07 RT By inspection
	X		-	-		me couly \$13 + 146 - Facual Blocks
	-					on as fer "New Orlean aurust
_	-			-774		Propellers Inc. their invoice # 1952
						Seriable tog in the Front of the Broke
					1	Run up ofter Popusuas Re wightelled ok
_	-				+	whitney I savay
-	+					1457858-

AIRCRAFT LOG ACCUMULATED TOTAL FLYING TIME DURATION DATE NATURE OF FLIGHT SIGNATURE OF TO OF FROM FLIGHT PILOT FLIGHT HOURS 10THS TACHZ DOWNSENAL INSPECTION WORK MUNICIPAL AIRPORT, LAFAYETTE, 1

	VOR Receiver operation checked in accordance with FAR 91.25 DATE				DATE	REMARKS
Date	-	gerror		Signature	19	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
/	-	2	2 -	85		dustabled new Battery in
			-			an craft.
- 30-1	3.00	10	-	- 4550		- Miller 118 2230390
1	23	19	25.	TACA	- 5	296 h. Installed Lovan e/model 602) P/w 430-
1-		,,	-	7110		0015-10- 5/N-7/7/- Installed us per Loran c
				1		Installation marrie P/N 560-0017 Rev 2 - 0184-
						and Aceptable Data in Ac 43,13-20- Refer to
				List	34	form 337. date- 1-23.85 for Detail in fight
					225	manuel - New wit & Dalame Data in flight
					,	manuel - and New Data is as follows!
						New Emply weight: 2433! 6 lh_
		1				New moment = 94457.8
						New C. 6 at 2433. 6 lbe = 38.8 lh
						new- Useful Word = 916.4 lb-
		+=				62018 weight 03350.0 lb-
						· arketney J. Sanay
						11011152858

AIRCRAFT LOG ACCUMULATED DURATION DATE FLIGHT NATURE OF TOTAL SIGNATURE OF TO OF FLYING TIME PILOT FROM FLIGHT FLIGHT HOURS 2-12-85 Quionic avonic New emoty 2017 Gross ame 2-12-85

					AIRCRAFT LOG
Date				DATE	REMARKS  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."
	VOR 1 VOR 2	1		19	ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
2-	12-8	5-	Cont.	- 0	bech Cobin - Windows - Seots to belti-
	Ms	pect	Win	ر- رو	Cobles, Controle hinges shine & strute
-	Ins	pec	L. Toi	16	coupe hinger to getach points - 1
	,	Tac	h tim	10-	160.3h. James P. Helest
			Tee !		1 At P1424721
			45		
		-		500 0	2-12-85 GERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT
		A			I WALLE I THE THE
	+			_	ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO
	_	-			BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR
	$\perp$				10 26
				7	JAMES P. HEBERT
	+	_		-	A & P 1424721
					AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR
					James P. Helect
					1/1A1424721
					2
				-	
	-				

DATE	FLIGHT FROM	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	ACCUMULATED TOTAL FLYING TIME HOURS IOTHS	SIGNATURE OF PILOT
4-26	/	hr lasp	ection Con	nplete	d this	dote Repair
911	Bh Linni	, , , , , ,	foll Three	New	main !	Theel Tires +
746	7	1 24	& Retrac		ospect	Wings Cobles
Cont	Trols Co	bm, Seal	to Belter	# 640	ames	P. Helest
			, , ,		18/014	2472/
0-8.8.	- Chas	ged, Gal	e linus o	2 607	y wheel	greased all.
	gears +	ayou gea	V OK! och	ageda	own ow.	tell on both man
	9	1	L TIME 343		58642690	
		1651	99. ngnya	AAR	0 8 6 4 2 0 7 6	/
8-8-85 at 5	ta 22,5	actual 2	t Control &	Comp	otional)	PTW-02461, 35L
A/	C.G. CA	sange -	TIME TO THE TOP OF NE	1	ames /	Hickory 1 (SEE 2-8-93
CARRIFO	RWARD THE TOTAL A	CCOMOLATED PLTING	TIME TO THE TOP OF NE.	XI PAGE	401192	12/2/ (300 2007)

1	OR Receiver of accordance w	peration ch	ecked 25	DATE	REMARKS
	Bearing error VOR 1 VOR 2	Place	Signature	19	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
8/8	185	/	00 hs	1.6	usp completed this Nato,
/ /		C,	hapel	7/8	by Toyel Bes Service Butt Checkel
		Ž	L/ , C	nee	red sungs Cutiles Pullay Helferon for
		9	lead	2	- Chief Jouel cops .
_					TT 343,2 Dorald Levely
//	2-/8-	25	- 10	-6	Inspection Completed this dote
	1	2500	ct 2	Ving	Control - Cobles - + Hinger adjust
	Reg	eval	Cob	1e	tenson + Resafty of Inspect Cobin BeH,
	Fred	4	Po to	200	eleverator Belcrant - & Repir At Win. t.
	Jack	Ale	10	ase	Pears Cleant Repart wheel Bearing
_	Ret	vac	f Gear	<	hech all indirator Lighter - Tatof time
_	40	5%.	Inv		At PILI 21/121
					101112912

AIRCRAFT LOG ACCUMULATED DATE DURATION NATURE OF TOTAL SIGNATURE OF FLIGHT FLYING TIME TO OF PILOT FROM FLIGHT FLIGHT HOURS IOTHS 7000 C32 CARRY FORWARD THE TOTAL ACCUMULATED FLYING TIME TO THE TOP OF NEXT PAGE

VOR Receiver operation checked in accordance with FAR 91.25 DATE				DATE	REMARKS		
	VOR 1 VOR 2		Signature	19	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK." ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.		
7	3/86		Bepla		2-3-86 I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT  HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A  ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO  BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR  FRAME  JAMES P. HEBERT  A & P 1424721  AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR  Carrier P. Hebert  71 624 Darol July  11 624 Darol July  11 624 Darol July		

LOG AIRCRAFT ACCUMULATED DURATION DATE TOTAL FLYING TIME SIGNATURE OF NATURE OF FLIGHT OF TO PILOT FROM FLIGHT HOURS IOTHS FLIGHT 7-10-86 10-16-80 821 CARRY FORWARD THE TOTAL ACCUMULATED FLYING TIME TO THE TOP OF NEXT PAGE

			operation ch with FAR 91.		DATE	
ate		ng error 1 VOR 2		Signature	19	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK." ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
					10.	16-86 PORRTIES THAT THIS AIRCRAIG
					MAS	BEEN INSESCEDON ACCORDANCE WITH A
					ANN	
					BE I	N AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR
					ERA	ME 8216-
					4	JAMES P. HEBERT
					1	A & P 1424721
						AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR
						James P. Hobert 1A1424721
				Lec		
1//	0/8	7	10	50 111	he	tion confileded this date, replace.
'	1		04	( brak	16	mind RT Inboad Bake dist + bearings + cu
			ch	che ci	site	& Called inshert win stail grown thereface
			che	eche l	atter	V+ 2016 418 FLT batterer oct 90 - retog
			ara	ar	(	
			0	•		77 93/4.44 3
						152m-99- Chque
						4+7,6661,264011
	_					1) = 1 ) 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2

DATE	FLIGHT FROM	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	ACCUMULATED TOTAL FLYING TIME HOURS IOTHS	SIGNATURE OF PILOT	
11-10	-87	certify	that it	his h	irgraft	has beep	
	pspen	/	agcordan	colon	ith, an	angual	
	ajrul	orth.	endition	eter	Alo	24,4,6	
		1		las	new 1	Helat	
			0	14	142470	/ '	
15/80	Roplan	0000	Brake Le	<u> </u>	A. Roa	Lead Leld	
0/00	Butter	Time	Julied 6	elil	Lebel	Jani Char	
	05	/	7/	997	0 1	7-0	
	/				RASOR	116 1 100 1	
					10795	7617	
				-			
			-				
CARRY FO	RWARD THE TOTAL A	CCUMULATED FLYING	TIME TO THE TOP OF NE	XT PAGE			

,	VOR Receiver operation checked in accordance with FAR 91, 25			DATE	REMARKS
ate	Bearing err	or Place	Signature	19	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections - Rigging Changes - Alterations - Repairs - Service Letters - and changes in propeller or engine - as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK." ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
4	2/88	1	100	hr	first completed this Dele checker
_	110		light	Se	year They Bes, cycle Hear
		1	hated	en	lelgan pulleys, Bellerans, Lufel
_		1	9/0	Ch	efect FLT. BATT. Due 10/90, checkel
_	-	Ca	11 11	oue	Toles of They Surfaces.
		+			11 10 18 (Celos) Seron
0	2-8	9			PEP437-46-18"
4	0 70		t Bai	1. 1.	spected Par AD, 87-20-93- RI - Par
T	III (	8) (	c) RT		Place Inspected Landing Cener Removes
	de	and	d fin	50	acted. QU Rusted Botts Replaced with
	1	Kow.	Cear	1/1	stalled - Bleef & Cycled -
					12-2-88 CERTIFY THAT THIS ARCRAFT
					HAS BEEN INSPECIND IN ACCORDANCE WITH A
_					ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO
_		-			BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR
_				-	FRAME TT 1078 hv
					JAMES P. HEBERT
		Sanda'a Desa			James P. Helort AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR

AIRCRAFT LOG DURATION ACCUMULATED DATE TOTAL FLYING TIME FLIGHT NATURE OF SIGNATURE OF TO OF FROM PILOT FLIGHT FLIGHT HOURS IOTHS 8-18-89 CARRY FORWARD THE TOTAL ACCUMULATED FLYING TIME TO THE TOP OF NEXT PAGE

and changes in propeller or regime - as notified in the front of this biods, under the bedding. "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.  10-5-89 Replace At Wing Stuck power Supply the Letter Hymneter Lime 1368 hr Garnes P. Hubert Affricated The Manual Property of the Connection of the Conn			er operation c		DATE REMARKS				
Hemeter time 1368 hr farmer P Hulut  Attputy1721  1-8-90 look- Inspection form. It wing leading edge with Cossna Inspection form. It wing leading edge Repaired, Install New Cables in alterons & Rig. Replace one tire left main wheel, Chech Static and airspect Sys. Remove D.G. SN A127C3E tinstall DG SN  37595C. Install New Fuel Line from Inst panel to Firwall. Grosse Gars - Jack up Ale & Cycle Geors.  Hemeter time 1436h- 1-8-90 exertify that this ARCRAFT  MAN BEEN INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO  BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR	Date	and the first of the second of the late of	and a total of the latest and the la	Signature	19				
1-8-90 look- Inspection this date in accordance with Cossna Inspection form. It wing leading edge Repaired, Install New Boles in alterons & Rig. Replacementative Lott main wheel, Chech Static and airspector, leading edge one tire lott main wheel, Chech Static and airspector, Replacement Lott main wheel, Chech Static and airspector, Replacement of the SN 37595C. Install New Fuel Line from Instrument to Firwall. Crosse Gars Jack up Alc & Cycle Gars.  He meter time 1436h- 1-8-90 CARTIEV THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR	10-	5-8	9	Peplace	R	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			
Repaired, Install Now Public in allerons & Rig. Replacementative Lett main wheel, Chach Static and airspect Sys. Remove D.G. SN A 127C3E tinstall D.G. SN 37595C. Install New Fuel Line from Instrument to Firwall. Greese Gears - Jack up Ale & Lycle Gears.  Hemeter time 1436h- 1-8-90 CARTIEV THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR				Hrmet	er 2	The state of the s			
Repaired, Install Now Beles in alterons & Rig. Replacementative Left main wheel, Chach Static and airspect Sys. Remove O.G. SN A127C3E tinstall DE SN 37595C. Install New Fuel Line from Instance to Firwall. Greese Gears - Jack up Alc & Cycle Gears.  He meter time 1436h- 1-8-90 CESTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR	1-8	8-80	1	ook-	Insp	completed this date in accordance			
Ses Remove O.G. SN A 127C3E tinstoll D.G. SN  37595C Install New Fuel Line from Instrant to Firwall. Grease Gears - Jack up Alc. t Cycle Gears.  Hemeter time 1436hr 1-8-90 CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT  ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO  BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR	_	+++	wit	6 Cos	na				
Sys. Remove D.G. SN A127C3E tinstall D.G. SN 37595C. Install New Feel Line from Instinant to Firwall. Greese Gears - Jack up Ale t Cycle Gears.  Hemeter time 1436h- 1-8-90 CRATTEY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT  HAS BEEN INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR			Rep	fire	Ins				
Firwall. Greese Gears - Jack up Ale & Cycle Gears.  Hemeter time 1436h- 1-8-90 CRRTIEV THAT THIS AIRCRAFT  HAS BEEN INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO  BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR			Sq.	- Ren	1				
Hemeter time 1436h- 1-8-90 CERTIEV THAT THIS AIRCRAFT  HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A  ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO  BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR		++			-	2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2			
ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR		++		/	1				
BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR			72	precev	-	A COOP INCE UTTE			
DE IN AIRWORTH COMPTION	è					ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO			
WHAT 1436 Ar			-			BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR			
		+	_		-	FIRTHER, FIRE			
James P. Helest JAMES P. HEBERT			+		-	700000000000000000000000000000000000000			
A+P1424721 A & P 1424721 AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR						771/784/201			

DATE 90	FLIGHT FROM	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	ACCUMULATED TOTAL FLYING TIME HOURS IOTHS	SIGNATURE OF PILOT	
15/90	1549	100 h	2 Josep	Pemp	leter of	his Deete	
		Calebra )	Bell Cros	fes. 1	Turnly	fele Checket	
		to tribo	o Cycle	1300	n tol	weel chare	
		ine i	installed for	Street	Tim I	ephied Bight	
		Beplace	Broke	linne	ing left	Intel wheel	
- 4		-			T5N/6	49 AEP 437 46/80	
-13-91	1709	100 hr	Ansp co	uplates	Othis A	Roto checkel all	
0472 1.1	ı	Pulleys,	Turnle	ches	che p	alife lefteron	
-1		PH I	Refaire	Pa	ntes &	maklup by	
CARRY FO	RWARD THE TOTAL	ACCUMULATED FLYING	TIME TO THE TOP OF NE	XT PAGE		CON1. 1	

.

	VOR Receiver operation in accordance with FAR	checked 01.25	DATE	REMARKS
Date	Bearing error Place VOR 1 VOR 2	Signature	19	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
3/1	1/9/ Bu	placed	A.F.	LT Bath Replaced A/r. Batt.
- //.	23	place	1 /	oth Main Bleo Struts Service
	a	nel a	jel	e gear. knop bloats + luled
	Re	2, 18	eas	ary. Prop for. On Bey
-	4	lame	100	Removed Ely for Thigh line
	1	soul	11	Muitary Believel Ery, 1057002915
	1 1%	1 18	460	- fr. , bunny & lest refree
	110	way.	70	· AFTT 1709 Darold Hendy
	1	/		Eng "O" SMOW Belief
	3/22	191	5.25.L	122/89 NO. Prof.
_	HAS BEE	N INSPEC	71.70 71	ACCORDANCE WITH A
	ANNUAL	INSPECTIO	N AN	* 11117 MARKET M
_	BE IN A	RWORTHY	COND	TION. TOTAL TIME AIR
		1709	ho	
	FRAME _	1701	-	JAMES P. HEBERT
				A & P 1424721
			10	UTHORIZED INSPECTOL
		_	90	mes P. Hubell

			AIRCRAF	r LOG		
DATE	FLIGHT FROM	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	ACCUMULATE TOTAL FLYING TIME HOURS IOTH	SIGNATURE OF PILOT
IAW FAR	3 Appendix E. Par	р. (b).		Automatic 5	ressure altitude	reporting equipment and
Pilots//	-22-016981	/N C (2008/Iti	meter			
C/P		/NAltir	neter	IAW FAR 4	, Appendix E, P	or C. W/O No. 5669. L
Tested to	20,000	Feet //os/	6/	100	Signature	7/23/1/
THE RAD		W-1997/4		EAA ABPRO	MYFD CRS # FU	2RB33K
	OVED CRS # FU2R E. LOUISIANA 70			LAFAYETT	LOUISIANA	70509
ATC Transpo	onder tests & Inspect	ions as required by F. have been perform		Static System	testad as require	td by FAR 91,171
		950 <sub>S/N</sub> /2		MOD	opendix E Para.	16361
Transponder		S/N		1.00	Signature 6	
THE RADIO	Signature &	4/23/5., Date	<b></b>	FAA AVERADY	.3; <del>2</del>	0324
FAA APPRO	VED CRS # FU2R8	33K		WATELLE,	OUISIANA 70	509

CARRY FORWARD THE TOTAL ACCUMULATED FLYING TIME TO THE TOP OF NEXT PAGE

	VOR Receiver operation chec in accordance with FAR 91, 2		REMARKS
Date		Signature E	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK." ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
8-	27-91 /	pohr inspec	tion Completed Per Cessna 185-180 Sevies
-	Service 1	nonud (50	Bhilinging all main what lastell New
	marke e	Beacon ant	7
			Dard Levely
			75143146121
	10-91		ction, Completed this date per Cossag
_	80-185 S	bles Role	ce 3 pullers brease Cear + dean -
	Replace	27	ring, as mecessary Order Newting &
	the part	192276	12-10-91 LENE PHOLATICALI
		7.	IAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A
			3E IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR
			TRAME 1922.7 Jame PHelet
			JAMES P. HEBERT  A & P 1424721
			The state of the s

AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR

AIRCRAFT LOG ACCUMULATED DURATION DATE TOTAL FLIGHT NATURE OF SIGNATURE OF FLYING TIME TO OF PILOT FROM FLIGHT FLIGHT HOURS 10TH5 INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO RE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR FRAME JAMES P. HEBERT A & P 1424721 AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR CARRY FORWARD THE TOTAL ACCUMULATED FLYING TIME TO THE TOP OF NEXT PAGE

	VOR Receiver operation check in accordance with FAR 91.25		REMARKS
Date	T	Signature 19	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
10	19/92	loo ho los	spected in accordance with lessna 180 to
			aire nanual inspection Guide.
	C/w	AD 87-20	0-03 R2 -rail & Scat inspection /w
	AD	84-10-01	- RI - Fuel Cop msp. Yw. Replaced all
	BH	Linnings	Replace Hyd press switch Cycle Gare:
	Tac	to time	2163,9hs. TTAG 2163,9hr.
			James P. Helent
			1 A+P1424721
	, S	, ,	
	10	19/92	• PERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT
	.10	S BEEN INS	
			CTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO
	5E	IN AIRWORT	THY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR
3	é'R	AME 2/6	3. 9
			JAM 60 P. HEBERT
			F. 1424721
			AUTHON ED INSPECTOR
			James P. Helet
			//

9:3	FROM TO RATURE OF FLIGHT		OF FLIGHT		FLYING TIME HOURS TOTHS		PILOT				
15/93	Re- Jes	istalla c	a- Peloto	Can	1	sal 12	Oh	cel ceptions stere			
/	Campul	100 EPTU	1 Sta 72	25	1	tust	re B. C.	lunge-			
	- Carry	67,4	77 277	3 4		pas	old	Suity			
			*	1/2/7	8	451	4	3746 1891 (SEE 8-8-85)			
	Altimeter(s) teste	d as required by FAR	91411								
	Pilots 10/627	endix E. Para. (b).	2008 Altimater	91.413 A	Spr	FAR 43, A	ppend	ctions as required by FAR  k F, have been performed			
	C/P	S/N		Transpond	ler	Model	DK	950 S/N 12725			
	Tested to 20	.000 Feet		Transpond	er	Model	7/	8/N			
	Thomas	1. Hobars	4-20-43	fly	1	Sign	fure !	Date 4-20-95			
	THE RADIO SHOP				30	SHOP VED CRS 44	FUZD	123K			
	LAFAYETTE, LOUIS	S # FU2R833K SIANA 70509		LAFAYETT	ΓE,	LOUISIAN	A 70	09			
			And ingreen the contract	1 -1 - 5	1						
CARRY FOR	RWARD THE TOTAL AC	CUMULATED FLYING 7	TIME TO THE TOP OF NEX	TPAGE	1						

37,548

150

		AIRCRAFT LOG				
VOR Receiver operation checked in accordance with FAR 91.25 te Bearing error Place Signature VOR 1 VOR 2	cordance with FAR 91.25  Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections - Rigging Changes - Alterations - Faring error Place  Signature and changes in propeller or engine - as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR					
Automotic Pressure eltitude ATC transponder system int	egration	test performed law PAR 43 Appendix E Pgra. (a).				
JAW FAR 43, Appendix E. Por	art	No. 7687-2 Thomax Z. Hobart 4-20-93  Signature & Date  THE RADIO SHOP				
THE RADIO SHOP FAA APPROVED CRS # FUZR	333K	FAA APPROVED CRS # FUZRSESK LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70509				
LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70	509					
	-					

DATE 43	FLIGHT FROM	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	ACCUMUL TOTAL FLYING T HOURS	AL I	SIGNATURE OF
2/1/93	100	for f	usp com	pletol	the	2	Cato Checkel
	Belle	marches,	Chape le	afit	cha	Re	4 Servered
	Bett	Beplace	FLT BOX	1 Basis	Rosel	16	Dag Brase
	Bepla	cel 172	The plan	1 12 /	2. Pan	rel,	Beenforce Brown
	Right	Merse T.	iso to the	e Che	kal H	la	15 the beel.
	checked +	Teris B	sopes, who	el +	Pul	al.	cycle 1/6
	1 400	in the	Salaran B		Var	ele	Luily AP #3
				7/2	(1)		43746189
					, 0		

Bearing VOR 1	g error		Signature							
,				19 <u>93</u>	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK." ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.					
-	93	- 5 87- with	eats to 20-03	Sec - R = 84-	t Rails Inspected in accordance with AD 2. Fuel Tanks Praised in accordance 10-01-RI per par (c)(3)(v1)					
					12 / 93 . CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSCRICTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. TOTAL TIME AIR					
					FRAME 2210 h- JAN'S HEBERT					
					A \$ PL424721 AUTHORIZ SPECTOR					
					James P. Hebet					
23	93	-	Jupl	erec	avent Ball. met 2210 Paul Sun					
	23	23 93	witk	with AD	with A-D 84-					

AIRCRAFT LOG ACCUMULATED DURATION DATE NATURE OF TOTAL FLIGHT SIGNATURE OF FLYING TIME OF TO PILOT FROM FLIGHT FLIGHT HOURS **IOTHS** 1,25-94 CARRY FORWARD THE TOTAL ACCUMULATED FLYING TIME TO THE TOP OF NEXT PAGE

The second secon

		AIRCRAFI LOG
VOR Receiver operation checked in accordance with FAR 91, 25	DATE	REMARKS
Date Bearing error Place Signature VOR 1 VOR 2	19	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections - Rigging Changes - Alterations - Repairs - Service Letters - and changes in propeller or engine - as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK."  ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
Drapporter Filoat	Rico	der Cables and Pullier Dreased Landing
Jan - conspecte	e all	Float Fitting Replaced Braket Un Filter
Checked Full Ca	Pol	ad Vents. Thecked Windspield and Windows
Operated Fuel	2 wi	ke Plains o Clw A.D.'s. Neith Ribertland
		AHP 437558281
		- GUD
7-12 Remond Colle	ns 1	14F-251, VIR 351, IND. 351, GLS 350, RCR650 ADF system
Installed Bend	ix Ki	ing KMA 24H, KX 155 NAV/COM/GS, KLX 135 COM/GRS
KR 86 ADF. See	FAI	9 337 FORM DATED 7-12-94 FOY DETRILS. Revised
Equipment Lis	+ An	d Weight & BAlance.
		MAINTENANCE RELEASE
		The aircraft and/or component identifice
New Empty Neight		9464.80 165 repaired and inspected in accordance
New moment		95792.85 eivil air regulation and was found a return to service. Pertinent details c
MAX GROSS WT.		3350.00265 are on file at this agency under we 2010
New Empty Weight CG.		38.86 InDust RIAL Helicopter INC
New Useful LOAD.		887.10 165 Date 7-12-44 Signed plum 9 Sulley
		(Authorized Signature for Station) #11500046

LOG 280 5,000 DURATION ACCUMULATED SIGNATURE OF R 43. Appendex E. Para (b). Appendix 1000 45,000 Altimeter " as S/N 32230S/N Signed Alam & 000 Tested to feet. HELICOPTERS, INC. INDUSTRIAL P. O. Box 90210 - LAFAYETTE LA 70509 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION No. HEROOF INDUSTRIAL HEILICOPTERS Automatic Pressure Attitude Reporting System tested P. O. Box 90210 - LAFAYETTE LA as required by FAR 91.411 IAW FAR 43, Appendix "E". A A AHROVED REPAIR STATION Para (c). Stallic system tests as required by FAR 91.411 IAW FAR 43. Appendix "E", Para (a) Date 7-12-94 Signed INDUSTRIAL P. O. Box 90210 70509 F A A APPROVED REPAIR STATION No. 111 ROO-1F P. C. BOX 90210 |-FAIR APPROVED REPAIR STATION CARRY FORWARD THE TOTAL ACCUMULATED FLYING TIME TO THE TOP OF NEXT PAGE

#### AIDCDAFT

						AIRCRAFT LOG
1	OR Rece n accorda	iver op	eration che th FAR 91.	ecked 25	DATE	REMARKS
Date	Bearing VOR 1	the state of the s	Place	Signature	19	Enter here general data with reference to "Line" and "Periodic" inspections — Rigging Changes — Alterations — Repairs — Service Letters — and changes in propeller or engine — as outlined in the front of this book, under the heading, "INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THIS LOG BOOK." ALL DATA must bear the endorsement of a certificated mechanic, and his rating and certificate number must be shown.
			2/	10.1		Main a
			8/6	194 2	Ole Din	2365.7HR Replaced Wheel Bearings +
				70.	dr(run	For Paren + 08/25 For Bearing.
						Replacedall Brake Singres 10,00
						Below for Master Duriet.
						Reich Halvacland MKP437558281
		. 1				- cons
10/16	194	Yas	hto	N 243	20144	HS LOOHR Inspetion Completed this Date
		Hot	bsh)	ne 185	1+RS	
						Inspected dilerons Cables atuilies, Bell Cranks, And
		I	Cert	fr H	not Th	15 AROd Ends. Also Aileron Hinsps For Softies. Inspected
		A	rera	ft Hasi	Been I	spected Flags And Cables And Puilies, Rod Ends. Inspected
		W	ith	+ NOOH	-	etion Elevators And Rudder Bearings, Rilies And Cables.
		An	مل لر	s Dete	rmines	L'robo Also Checked Stops. Checked Est Butter, De Dec. 9
		In	Hrw	orthu (	Conditio	
			1.	- اعراله	19193	1558481 Belts, Checked All Arroraft Lights Interior An
			1	- Inchina	-	BUER

Α	IR	0	R	Δ	FT	•	1	0	G
$\sim$	1		1	$\sim$			_	$\mathbf{\circ}$	G

DATE	FLIGHT	то	NATURE OF FLIGHT	DURATION OF FLIGHT	ACCUMULATED TOTAL FLYING TIME HOURS IOTHS	SIGNATURE OF PILOT
£x`	terior. Did	- 01 / /	1	hecked	2 1 1	ins ox, Checked
	Pullies ox	Replaced	H	Her. C	1 1	bel Caps and vents
	Checked	Dind Sheil	at Ribogram	l A	rated tue	Quiele Drains.
		iffe	P43755929(	ino –		
			-			
1 111						
30						
3000			La caracteria de la car			
				-1		
CARRY FO	DRWARD THE TOTAL A	CCUMULATED FLYING	TIME TO THE TOP OF NEX	T PAGE		

19 <b>75</b>	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
1/12/95	2626.5		25265	Inspect all Control Cables & Pulleys- Lube
				controls. Check Nav. + Landing Lights. I what
				New PJWG622001-0103 Tall Zite Asset.
ELT	EM.			Renove, Bond blast, Primor Paint Elevator Past-
				Pull Tube - Re I ustall . I ustall New Pla
D	ste.			1260016-1 elevator Balance Spring. Greese
12/	95			Trin chaius. Adjust Ailenou Cable Tension
,				& Ro-Ry. Iustall New PIN 52519-2 Low
				voltage lite. Check Elt For Operation. (Bat.
				Exp date 12/95). G/NSEB 93-17 b, INST. OF
				PINO890018-2 +-3 Placents (Pitot Hout)
				PINO890018-2 +-3 Placents (Pitot Hout)  GNAD. 93-05-06 by Lubrication of Tempet  Equisited-PN10-1206 Luberex Grence
		14		In whitch PM10-1206 Luberer Grence
			1	DEUSTAHLATION OF A-0770783-1 Diode.
				GNAD. 87-20-03 RZ by INSp. of Sout rails.

DATE 19 <b>9 5</b>	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)  Place Aircraft and Task Stands. I with all all		
1/12/95	2526.5					
11.470				New Mais Wheel Bearings Pow08125 &		
1.00)	A KIND	11.79	1. 1. 1. 11	races Powo 8231. Replace Mair wheel Souls		
, - A (	in way	1	10 × 9 5 15 1	PINISH-6 & Sent Hings PINIEZAB. Replace Nosc		
	diam.	A. 24	2775	where Bonnings PMA4050 & races PMA4138.		
• •	C. Alexander	\$ + × · ·	4-65	Fill all wheel Cavities with 630-2 Lubriplate.		
				O/H Both Maiu Goar Actuators by Installation		
	100	477.	A reserve	of New PM3 Accomocy Plunger-Piston		
	.925		Some of a	Assemblies, O'Rings & New PIN 3A05518-001		
5.55	7. 65	1.1.1		Live Assemblies . Rig Mair Gear Petractor		
				Assemblies ou Boach per wipaire speed &		
			eyme hier	Re-Dustull in Floats. Replace Lower Oles		
	374371		10.00	Bustigs PINSLEF & BOHS PINANS-24A.		
			20.43.55	Replace all Tomview Pivet Bustigs PLUSASE		
				& Boits Pow Aus-254. Off all wheel callpas-		
				Replace all Brake livings Por 66-106. Contid		

19 95	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	
1/12/95	25265		25265	Bendblust, Prime & Paint all Broke back plates.	
		. ,		Replaced all brake bleadon Screus. Blood Brakes.	
1. 7	1			Flish Hyd. System & Sensee with Mil 5606 Fluid.	
				Run Retract Tests in normal & Emergery Mode.	
	19.75 4			Replace Lett Mair-Da Lite - Prosinity Switch.	
41 1.			197	All Locksy Lites work Topecs. Sewice all Tires.	
	met 2 2	1 1	1	within the companies of	
	All Mas	How	nec Pe	-tormod IA.W. Cesson A185F &	
				d Service Manuals . Details on File	
-	with P	2007	Flying c	enter-Patterson, La ABS By AD1817872	
"I Certify	That This A	beratt	has been in	spected "I Certify That This Aircoaft has been inspected	
in accord	nce with a 💪	o/hv.	inspection		
Aircraft/€	ngine Time 2	526.5g	ndings/Cycles		
Date 4	12/95	Signed	2000	Date 1/12/95 Signed Elighten form	
	+ + + -	Ad	1819872	INYTHEY	

DATE 19_95	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	SERVICE	Lettries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
6/21/95	2546.1		25461	INStall New C.H.T. Probe Plm 51372-3.
4-1	177.4	1	1117 1000	oppscheck O.K. ABSING AHP1819872
	1 20	¥		
	100		- 1	E CELLERY PROPERTY OF THE SECOND SECO
	- Tar VI			Landa State of the Control of the Co
				The second second section with the second se
2-13-96	2575.	21 mm		This Alc. N318 NR. is deemed altwort
		12 - 1	E - 1 63	FOR FETTY Flight From KiBodanux AIR
	1, 1, 10	1.2		This Alc, N318 NR, is deemed airworth for Ferry flight from KiBode AUX AIR TO PTR ander ferry permit issued 2-8-96 by SURTREFSDD.
		27 4		2-8-96 by SWRTRESDO'S
		Fra. V		dany matte
		6.70	1 100	A1P437826704
	100	3 -7	il più	Contraction of the contract of the second
	100	W.	10 - 1	the endurant statement of
	7	- p.5	101 6	14 p. 23.00 p. 0.001 (1.0000) - 0.
	1000	1 250	- (4	a a marketing to troud the second

1996	TACH	FLIGHT	TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
3/12/96	2578.9		IUSp.	et all control Cables + Pulleys. Lube Controls.
-	3.8. 1	1 1		Navit Landing Lights. Replace Rt. Nav. Lite But
		64		1270-28. Romorm Mivor Repair TO Both Wig
			47.75763	Stull New EIT Buttery PINBS2173-0115
DEDI ACI	E ELT BATTE	DV DV-		O.K. (Butt Exp date 2/981 Poplace Rt. Com
HEFLAC	FEB '98			ye Pru + Satisty. Glw A.D. 87-20-03 RZ by
				of Sent Rails. Glas SEB 95-2 by INSP. of
	-	1		~ Spar-on. G/NSEB 95-3 OU Flap by
				trov of PIW S1450-3510-032 Sts Washers &
			1	A Boits Clear & Grease Flay Rollers.
			-	claw, Somutee + Charge Ale Battery.
			_	Tail Stiger. Stup, Prime + Paint. Remove
			1	Fud. Mt., Boatblast of chromate. Clau
				ate Bulkhead at Fwd. Stiger Attacharen.
				ull Stiger using New PIN 0742100-5
- 2				PINO742151-1 Cmp, 21-1-PINO742179-1 Bush

DATE 19 <u>96</u>	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
3/12/86	2578.9		294-91	- AU460-1416 Washers + 2em-P/N 0742180.2
,			13 ushi =15	. Clem Interior of Floats with Pressure Washer.
				etrols + Pulleys. Spray with 45#2. Place Alc
		•		s. Clear + Grease Wheel Bearings. Clem wheel
				oplace Bearings PIN 08125 in Both left Mair
				Cleart Inspect Brak livings + wheel Calipers.
		1. 1.	1	New Lett Nose wheel Teret Tabe. Pump are
				wittes Full with 630-2 Lubriplate. Grease Stooring
			The second secon	s. Senvice Brakes + Hyd. System with Mil
				yl. Fluid. Run Retreat Tests in Normald
				icy Modes. All Gent Locust Lights operate
				Renow, clear, Paret & ofHaul Mair Goar
		1		Re-Dustan, Service with 5606 & Nitrogon.
			An Ma	whenace Performed I. A. W. Cessua A-185. Fd
				Parts & Service Manuals. Details on File
			e Pory	Flying Center, Patterson, Langth Staff AHP1818872 - \$1992 ASA
				A4P1818872 31992 ASA

19 <u>96</u>	RECORDING TACH TIME & TVT	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
3/12/96	2578.9	-1 (**		
*1 Ce	ntify That This	Acres	ft has been	en inspected "1 Certify That Time Aircraft has been inspected
	cordance with a mined to be in	and the second	W	tion and was in accordance with a Annual action and was
	11/E <del>ngin</del> e Time		13.2	14/1 Date 3/12/76 Signed Signed
12-01		2 10 10	AIPLYIA	#1979246621
	Jan desi			the same of the space of the sp
	97.00	1 3		Strend which with the
		1	10-1	
1, 120		1- 31	1 12 20	And the second s
		V 4 1 1 1 1		
1		1 4 3	1.11	
		455 J		- 17 22 12 12 1 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
				A Company of the comp

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
Date		100000	and the second s	ed Amphile floats And All
AFTT	: 2617. : 2617.		main 1	Anding bear, meanley wheels + Brakes
			origh	main Tives Installed stinger And
			over	spring in mail wheel assy. Tubed
			Ail u	tree! UP Outed weight of Balance with the Find
				worthy for return to service. Pertinent details of the
				w.o. No
				Signed
				Central Maine Flying Service, Inc. FAA Approved Repair Station BFV/B/G/C

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
2/3/97	2650.75	2650.75	Ins new we	Le & Bolone calulated Rollallu \$85603326805
				The first of the state of the s
				CERTIFIED AIRWORTHY As required by FAR 91.411 and/or 91.413. Performed in accordance: with FAR Part 43 appendices "E" and/or "F"
				ALTIMETER 10 25 AS FT.  ALTITUDE REFORTING TEST
				STATIC SYSTEM TESTINTEGRATED SYSTEM TESTATC TRANSPONDER TEST
				AMERICAN AVIONICS, INC. 7023 PERIMETER RD. S. SEATTLE, WA 98108
				W/O 3 /763 DAT 6-27-97
£				SIGN COMPANY

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)		
HI N31 Tac Ope mov Bra SIC AD ins affi pan tio pro	ch 2658.12 ned inspection ckett induct (). Tested El 87-20-03R2 l pection of a ected hoses el shock mon n of the sta vided pilot t post light t cabin door	ion panel ion panel ion panel ion filt if per F7 oy inspect ircraft none ir ints. Rep all warmi with Hor ts, ops or r hold-or	-04382  Is, inspectors. Instalter element  R 91.207d, etion of services are establed at the element of the elem	JUNE 26,97 ACTT 2658.12  FLYING  Ted and lubed pulleys, hinges, bearings, and lied new vacuum regulator filter and new at (see FAA 337 Form of this date for Brackett, noted battery is due Feb.98. Complied with eats and tracks. Complied with AD 97-01-13 by and visual inspection of aircraft for the at this time. Installed all new instrument is light bulb with new. Connected the installationate in accordance with Horton SIC SA 968CE, at test instructions. Repaired several instru-  Re-rigged right cabin air door. Installed new a spring. Rewired hobbs meter to by-pass on-off are extinguisher with (continued on next page)		
	1					

FAA Repair Station tions DATE RECO **HUNR846E** GALVIN r of TACH ries.) TIME June 26,97 N318NR Tach 2658.12 ACTT 2658,12 (Continued from previous page) new 1996 General Halon extinguisher s/n V-477171. Resealed right brake caliper, ops check CK. Installed new mixture control rod-end assembly and re-rigged mixture control. Repaired engine baffle at left magneto area. Replaced missing P-leads shield grounding wires. Replaced exhaust clamp at left end of muffler with new clamp. Repacked all wheel bearings. Ground run-up, leak and ops checks performed OK. AD notes checked through issue 97-13 of 6-23-97, see listing in aircraft records. All work performed on work order 13779 is approved for return to service. 1658.12 THE'S AIRCHAFT/ENGINE/PROPELLER HAS BEEN INSPECTED PER CUR-RENT FEDERAL AVIATION REGULATIONS AND ACCORDING TO A 160-HR/ANNUAL INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BE AIRWORTHY FOR RETURN TO SERVICE, PERTINENT DETAILS ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY UNDER WORK ORDER NO. 13779 REPAIR STATION NO. HUNR 846E GALVIN FLYING SERVICE INC. 6987 PERIMETER ROAD SOUTH SZATTLE, WA 98108 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

DATE 19 <u>97</u>	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
BJULY	2668.03	Remo	ed TDR-	950 transpurch. Installed the following units:
AP-	390 SE	Tree J	Intercum	-, CD-2000 Stever CD player, DIGI-FLO-L fuel
flow	,602.	engine	monit	To, KT760 transponding CI-122 Am/Fm autounce
Cemo	red KLX	135	unita	peacled by factory to a KLX-135A and
reis	stalles	Din	plane.	607 encine monter is installed in
acc	ndance	wil	& STC	# SA 157 NE DIGI-FLUW-L system installed
in	accordo	na	wills	C# SAG37GL & SE443GL . O FAA FORM
			11	above mentioned systems covered by a STC.
the	CO-20	DO AL	-390,	T768, + CI122 were installed using
fue	tim s	und	dies	tallation hits and drawings and has
bee	a Elet	imi	we to	be a minor alteration and por 337
				sept/Bulance and Egyment list
No	1 (1 0 1			383 for avionics Shap Ancs
16	AA CRS	FP	AR/88	A vionics Shop Inc. Aircraft Maintenance TIW
	c W	170	1 13 84	Tacoma Narrows Airport (253) 851-3009

© 1992 ASA

DATE 19 <u>タフ</u>	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (Sec.) s for other specific entries.)
	I certify the	transponde	system Seri	af
	ments of F	RV91 413 a	neet the requir	F
	on this day	187	d FAR43App.	
	Signed		1190,1	
-	Avionics S	non Inc. FA	A CRS FP4R400	IM
		rrows Airp		
	Gig Harbor	WA 9833	5	
8-12-97	TACH	2689.		STE SASSBAW. SET WY & BOL
		REV.	5-02	FRA FORM 337 This DATE.
				***************************************
			_	MAINTENANCE RELEASE
		-	The compo	ment identified was repaired and inspected in accordance with
			current reg	ulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved
		HE S	sor return b	service. Pertinent details of the repairs are on file at this Puspair
		-		ter work Gider 15465 Date 9-12-97
			Schattre.	Type of Certificate/Number
				STERRE DOKRESSE, STC Addition, Inc.
		1	St. Claud	AND EXECUTE.

E	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspe Entries must be endorsed Technician or Repair Fac	with Name, Rating and	Certificate Number of
	Replace Batter Robert	ed ELT	June 200	ach 495.2 Hobbs , ops checked OK.		
_	1	l	ľ			
	1					
					**	

DATE 19 <i>5</i> 446	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
7-9-99	TACh: 3	9480	も	
		OPero	d AH	NEPECTION PANELS, INSPECTED AND Lubed
		ALL 1	ULLeys,	cables, Rodends And moveable CONTROL
			/	STALLED Right hand LANding LiTE.
		INSTA	Hedr	ow bancket Induction FILTER CLEMENT.
		ComP	ied wi	THE AD 87-20-03 RZ by INSPECTION OF SEAT
				SEATS, OPENED ALL INSPECTION PANELS ON
				Pected And Lubed ALL Pulleys, cables. Repacke
		Right	FORWA	and Nose STRUT. Serviced both Nose LANding
				with mil-H-5606 And NiTROGEN, REPACKED
4				& Lubed GEARS - INSTALLED NEW STRILESS
				FLORT INSPECTION PANELS, REPRIED BROKEN
				yel Boost Pump. checked GASHATER SCREEN
				BATTERY DUE JUNOO. PERSORMED GROUND
		RUN	UP. La	AK checks ok. I CERTISY I have
		INSF	ecTed	This Air SAAME IN ACCORDANCE WITH A

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
coetie	red -		Tione	ection And determined To be IN AIRWORTHY
		Core	de de	levora Dan
				A4P 502A23505
8.98	2848.8	A	0's C	has then inspected in its inspection in an airworthy
	this	icy.	ame	has been inspected ill
	accor	Mai	ell le	ith a annual inspection
	9 was	o.de	term	ined to be in an airworthy
	condi	lion		Steller Dary APSULIIVE
		2		

& Tach	4912		
. 11	0,110	.17	RePLACED BRAKE LININGS PIN AP66-106 ON
Habba	582,	8	both MLG bRAKES.
			AHP 502423508
8 120	h 2	97/	FITTINGS PENTERMENT
-			FITTINGS PENTERMEN
99 750	303	<del>/</del>	CBC339108 pe pur INSTRUCTIONS
			I certify that title A a product to the trappeded in
			to be in an entermined this station under ROPCH33
			Inspector Dela Date 080249
			Weaver Aircraft Company YWVR459L
			Carson City, NV
	8 TA	8 Tach 2	Habba: 582, 8 8 -Tach 297/ 99 The 3034

DATE 19.99	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
8-12-99	3/52,77			INSTRUCTO NEW PRESTOCITE BRUSHES IN LANDING
				Ops. CK. NORMAL. JUNES GEAR 6 TIMES Ops. CK. NORMAL. JENS - JUNES 3389
9-5-99				Removed old tach due to malfustion
old tach	3164.8			in Recording of time . to an error of
Neutad	000000			148.2 hrs long this has verified thry comparissen
		-		with the Hobbs. New Wightime AF 3016.6.
				Aircraft Approved for Return to Service this
				date. Ei Sealores ATP516065856.
9-5-99				Installed New tack Bends Deco.1
'				old tack time 3164.8. En. Seale
				A-1514065956.

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
9-5-99	0000.0			Replaced master Sw, adj coul Flags,
	3016.6			lubed Engine controls, Removed Harding gear
				Motor repump Sent out to Acro Acc. For
				Overhaul sec Vellan top, Reinstalled Inched
				Arcraft cycled gear 8 tymes ok, Removed
	-			Decal From vertical, installed Exhaust extension
				Gran Ken more Air Harper, Fixed cracked Battel
				arround o: 1 cooler, Acmored Elec Fuel Bust
				Pump & Installed new one, adi pressures ok,
				Painted Indicator for Rudder y Elev trim,
				Haraft Approved for Deturn D Sorvice
				This date. Ero Dealers A1P516045856
9/8/99	Tach 00.	00	Install	ed spin on oil tilter adapterkit!
, ,	Aviation	on D	evelop	ment corporation STC# SE5743NN
	12W A	Viatio	n Deire	exprent corp. Drawing 13+: DL003
	and k	Lepor	+ NO.	57009 Dated 9/1/96 Serviced eyes
© 1992 ASA		,		continuell

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
9/8/99	Tach:	0000.0	o (con	+) w/ 119t3 tendell 100woil
	Balas	new	Data.	Engine run-up and leak check Company AP533860237
	OJC.	- RT	8-	Chigh AP933860237
11-24-99				Changed Hyd lines to emerg. Hand pump, Filled
Tach 43.	2			Resivier with Fluid, Inched Aircraft cycled gear
Hobbs	840,0			of Blead Air out of system, Removed covers from
Idal ti	me 30 59.	8		Floats inspect ail lines, cubles, pullys, and
				Hydracumaters, luber all pullys, charted cubies, for
				Tensiture of Masy & Strant around + lubout they news
				Shafts, gread all wheels & moving parts, Removed
				Bintes Inspected y Cleaned, Filled Brake Resider,
				deand interior from Hydrolic Fluid lubed all water
				Rudder cubtes + 141145. Eri Suluce
				Per516025856.

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
-15-00				Trouble short Pressure loss in Float gear
bbbs	848.1			and Found Float gear system out of Rig
ach	48.9			Readjusted gear cubles up + down, Tension +
£	3068,0			locks, Readjusted gear up + down micro
				Switches Replaced Blose gear Shimmy linnings,
				Remove interior & Floor to Chack Hydrolic lines
	7			For leaks & security, Replaced 3 90° Elpows
				From Emergency Hand pump to Emergency Hand
				pump Flex lines, Filled Residior with 5600
				Fluid, Dacked Aircraft Manually & Electrical
				exclud geor Blend System y checked for
				leaks, Found gear Researt System Functioning
			Sir	and in Rig at this Time Personed cowl and
				Replaced gasculater Plunger, Reinstalled Coul
				+ Benoved From Jacks, Eu Soulone
				Ae8516045856.

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	0.2	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
01-00		100		Performed Annual Inspection this Date.
9dh 63.4 1965 917.5		TH ALKA- N 8P-1080 CE BY 1777 N, Calen DO NOT DISC		Battery Die Oct od Serviced Battery, Jubel
-AF	3120	PPED WIT REPLA REPLA NARRENDI		All controls, checked for deflection & Freedom
tre Smeh	1411	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		of movement, Replaced Airfilter, Jacked Aircraft
Smoh	687,9	and and		Suring geor , Re origged Right Flogt, cycled
				for compliance this Date. see list, see also
				AD Compliance lists for Rocaning a Ds.
				I certify that this Bircraftas been inspected
				I.A.W. an Annuci / inspection, and was
				determined to be in Ararmy condition.
				Eric Seabase Sea AP 516065856 IA

DATE 2001	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
2/5/01				Replaced 4H broke linings, and blead broke system, installed new 6:11 6-243
				battery (Brake lining P/N 66-1060) Clay
4/25/	21			0 1
New	10"	, Í	FACTORY	Removed I O-520-D 3/N 282609- and McCauley D3A34C403B 3/N 815888 from this aircraft. Installed IO-550-D 3/N 68004
11/41-	:316	, /	New	Installed IO-550-D 5/W 68004 IAW ST.C. SAOO344WI. All instruments remarked per ST.C.
				requirements by Kelley Instr's %
			FACTORY	Enstabled McCauley Model D3A34C401-C/90DFA-2 88" Prop 5/N 001443 IAW STC
		*		Prop 5/N 001443 IAW STC

© 1992 ASA

Contd

9	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
1/25/	01 //	SAOC	1413W]	Fabil & installed restriction
Tach	0	place rema	ard a	to 2700 "Red Line" and set to
		I,		d lower Coul housers IAW
		ST,C.	SATT stalled	7NE. per Alphin dwg. 890101. Spinner Assy P/N D-3867.
		In	stalled	Micro Aerodynamics Vortex
		ger	erator	A Form 337 this date.
				lance sheet revised.
		-		A+P 042569083-TA
	Note:	Air	craft	was test flown and verified that
		no syst	detrin	was test flown and verified that nent to flight characteristics of all why installed by myself.
		1 3 y21	FMS //E	Janglo Ellet

,

DATE 2001	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
1-15-01			SERVICE	ES BRAKE SYSTEM, SERVICES BATTER, SERVICES
TACH	79.1			LANDING- GEAR. LUBED ALL CONTROL SURFACE
TTAF	3246.8			CONTS, LUBED ROD ENAS AND BELCRANKS. INSPECT
				L SURFACES FOR PROPER DEFLECTION AND FREEDOM
				EMENT. PACKED AIRCRAFT, CYCLES GER FOUR
		7.3	and the second second	AND PERFORMED TWO EMERGENCY EXTENSIONS.
		1		GES FLOAT GEAR ACTUATION CASLES DUE TO -
			IMPROP	OR TRAVEL, OPS CHECK GOOD, INSPECTED AND
			TESTED	ELT PER FAR 91.207. BATTERY NEXT DUE Det. D
				20-03 R3 SEAT RAILS COMPLIES WITH BY INSPECT
			200	UE 11-02 OR TACH 179.1, WHICHEVER IS LATTER
			GASCOL	ATOR REMOVES, INSPECTED AND CLEANES. I CELL
			THAT T	THIS AIRFRAME HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE
				ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETSTUNNES TO
			INAN	ARWORTHS CONDITION THIS DATE 11-15-01."
			-Ch	In V. Falk M42608183/IA

DATE 2002	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
8-27.02				REPLACED BRACKETT INDUCTION ECEMENT
TACH	115.6			-Cala V. 20 AP4D6081831ZA
1-7-03				SERVICED HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, CHECKED BRAKE
THAT	120.1			SYSTEM. LUBER ALL CONTROL SURFACES, LUBER
TTAF	3287.8			ROD ENDS AND WATER RUDDER . STOP DRILLED ONE
				CRACK FACE, LEFT & RIGHT ELEVATOR, INSPECTED
				AND TESTED ELT. BATTERY DUE, REPLACEMENT
				ORDERED GACKED AIRCRAFT, PERFORMED TWO RETRACTION
				CYCLES, ONE EMERGENY EXTENSION, FLOATS INSPECTED
				INSTALLED NEW VOLTAGE RECULATOR, PINRAS400, 540
				SIN MOS 140. REPLACED BOTH FLOAT NOSE WHEEL BEALLULY
				WITH NEW 08125 AND 08231. AD 87-20-0383 SEAT RAILS
				COMPHES WITH BY TUSP. "I CERTAS THAT THIS AIRTEME
				HAS BEET INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL
*				CONDITION THIS DATE 1-7-03" CLAN TOLL APPLORY SI IN

DATE 2003 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
-18-03	146.9	Le Fé.	[MOVES] B. 2005	ELT AND INSTALL NEW BATTERY NEXT DUE, OPS CHECK GOOD Che De De APPROXESTA
7-10-2a	3156.5	TAE H		Remove Edo 3500 and install
			i	parapriate changes made to with and
				Installed BAS, Fre Tail-pull
				Sar retract septem left installed in aircraft.

RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
173.9		3341,6	UN AD 87-20-03 RZ SEAT RAW 11-5P.
			125 00 101 ELT 140 PART 91.200
			I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and was determined to be in air worthy condition date May 14 2004  Total hours 3341. 6 Signed
203.2		3370.9	C/W 10 87-20.03 RZ SEAT/RAIL 179P.
			REPLACED WORKERS THAT HINGS DX 073210
			LANGE ON RIGHT BROKE, REPLACED AN IN
			I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and was determined
			to be in air worthy condition date 12 1005  Total hours 330.9 Signed 167/368
	TACH TIME	TACH TIME FLIGHT	TACH TIME FLIGHT TIME IN SERVICE

THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO

19 2 16	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
-11	219,8		3383, <sup>6</sup>	
				REPLACED LA BRAKE LINING ON LOST BUNG
				I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in
				to be in air worthy condition date Suly 11 2006  Total hours 2/8.8 Signed
1-1	240.2		3405.0	Gu AD 87-20-03 RZ By 150, KOUND OK
				SERVICED BRAKES AND BATTARY
				REPLACED MAL TARES TIRES AND TURES
				I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and was determined
				to be in air worthy condition date A46 / 2007  Total hours 3401-6 Signed

3403.6	115P, AND 163T EET IAW PATI 91 207 (d) 44 AD 47-10-03 RA BY 115P. FUND OK 200 CONTROLL - REPLACED DUST CAP ON
	,
	LEO CONTROL - KEPARCED DAY CAP ON
	JAIL WHEEL, ELEANED AND 443.
	I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and was determined
	to be in air worthy condition date 500. 26 2005  Total hours 3423.4 Signed
3430.5	CIN AD 87.20.03 RL BY INSS KOUND OK
	11.48. AND TEST ELT IAW, 91. 207-(4)
	SEAULED BASTARA - LOB GONTRILS -
	I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and was determined
	to be in air worthy condition date Nov. 12 2009 d. Total hours 3430.5 Signed

DATE 2011 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
5-5	283.8		3448.6	INSP. AND TOST ELT IAM 91.207 (d)
				LUB CONTROLS AND T/N SERVICED BANKS
			,	certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and was determined to be in air worthy condition date way 5 2011  Total hours 3 443. Signed

TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TUTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed with Name, namy and common Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other s	
		<b>5225 H</b> V AIRCRAFT: N	MINUTEMAN AVIATION INC. WY 10 WEST-BOX 16, MISSOULA, MT. 59808 IS18NR MODEL: A185F S/N: 18504382 TACH: 286.7 TTAF:N/A	
	ST	OP KIT SK2:	22 BY INSTALLATION OF PILOTS SECONDARY SEAT 10-174B PER OPTION "J".	
	16	133	TAILS ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY UNDER W.O. 11-	
	SIC	GNED:	PAIR STATION: MINR449G	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and A Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other spec	Number of
FAR 91.413 43, Appendix Unit: § A/C Time: § Signature:	the Transponder test a has been performed a F.  SIX KT-76C s  CO T Reg  Onics of Missoula	nd found to co /n: 17-25 1.#: N318 red: 7-12	mply with Part		
		C/W A LANDI SUPPL INSTR P/N S: PERTI 16134 DATE:	CRAFT:N318 D11-10-09 S NG LIGHT P Y P/N 152-0 UMENT LIGH 1904-2. REF	TACH: 286.7 TTAF:N/A  SEAT AND SEAT RAIL INSP. REPLACED L/H /N 4591. INSTALLED NEW L/H STROBE POWER 09, S/N E10082779. REPAIRED GROUND WIRE ON HTS. REPLACED INSTRUMENT LIGHTS RHEOSTAT PLACED RADIO LIGHTS TRANSISTER P/N 2N3055.  LS ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY UNDER W.O. 11-	

DATE 20//	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
09/61/11	Q87.5			Removed old cessna sunvisors, installed Rosen schvisor systems, LLC, sunvisors STC SADO872SE. All work done IAW monufactures instructions Dated PARIL & 2005 or later approved revision. for continued airworthiness Refer to DOC; 9051-0118-012. Dated 14/12/2007 Rev D or later approved revision. no change to wright and Balance tourpment list revised to Reflect Change. See form 337 Dated this Date See form 337 Dated this Date Favor 1845 AP52090528

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries)
	Date: 12/15 318.1 TACH 1. CLEANE 2. REMOV WASHED 0 3. REMOV REPLACEM The aircraft Regulation order No.:	Com  N/2011; Aircraft H ED AND LUBRI ED PAINT OVE GRIT FROM THE ED DIRTY BRA MENT DATE FO  and/or compose and was foun  11-16-23-1  MIN 5225 HW	N318NR; Type: A CATED THROTTE ERSPRAY FROM HE INLET DUCT S ACKETT AIRCRAI OR THIS NEW EL Henent identified about airworthy force THE STANLEY UTEMAN AVIATION TO WEST, AIRF	FT FILTER ELEMENT AND INSTALLED A NEW P/N BA-1803-1 ELEMENT.  EMENT IS 12/2012.  ND ove was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation eturn to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under work  ON, INC. PORT BOX 16

N318NR ACT 0322.9 King KR86 ADF, King KA42B A 39 Voltage converter, Air Pathwa			
Nav/Com/GPS with Garmin GA Units installed Under STC SA019 P/N 190-00357-02 Nov 2006 Res GMA 340 Audio Panel IAW Garm 2003 Rev. L. Weight and balance revices INC.  Thomas	00 CD/FM Tuner. Installed 3-35 Antenna, and Garmin 33LA IAW Garmin by B See FAA form 337 dated ain Installation Manual P/N by change negligible.  3 J Reed	MT. 59808 5/N: 18504382 4 RAILS. ESTED ELT PER SIDE STROBE. Y THAT THIS /ITH AN ANNUAL RWORTHY ION ARE ON	
iN 20 er	MA 340 Audio Panel IAW Garn 003 Rev. L. Weight and balance rvices INC.  Thomas 870  A&P 34	870 A&P 3496600 Covel	MA 340 Audio Panel IAW Garmin Installation Manual P/N 003 Rev. L. Weight and balance change negligible.  Thomas J Reed SIDE STROBE. Y THAT THIS //ITH AN ANNUAL RWORTHY ION ARE ON

	MINUTEMAN AVIATION INC.  5225 HWY 10 WEST-BOX 16, MISSOULA, MT. 59808  AIRCRAFT:N318NR MCDEL: A185F S/N: 18504382  TACH: 335.5 TTAF:3500.4  C/W AD2011-10-09 BY VISUALL INSP OF SEATS AND RAILS. INSTALLED NEW ELT BATTERY DATED JUNE 2014. TESTED ELT PER FAR 91.207(d). INSTALLED NEW FLASH TUBE RIGHT SIDE STROBE. REPLACED VACUUM RELIEF VALVE FILTER. I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRFRAME HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THIS INSPECTION ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY UNDER W.O. 12-16307  DATE: 06/04/2012	
	SIGNED: MINR449G  CERTIFIED REPAIR STATION: MINR449G	

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alternatives must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate National Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific	umber of
	1. Idea Control of the control of th	ate: 7/24/2012 ach: 0345.0 T Trouble shoot wer mounting he harging system he same time. The aircraft and tegulations and rder No.:12-	Complete A Aircraft: N318NR Total Time: UNK It low voltage light hardware. Test Air nops checked by the component ide was found airwo MINUTEMA 5225 HWY 10 W MISSOU	EMAN AVIATION, INC.  irplane and Helicopter Services  R; Type: A185F; S/N: 18504382  problem. Remove alternator and have tested - ops good. Re-install alternator using new CU - improper ops. Install new Lamar P/N DGR3, S/N 80/39224 ACU (Alternator Control Unit). running-up engine. Ops was normal. Battery was also removed, serviced and re-installed at entified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation withy for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under work INT.  AN AVIATION, INC.  TEST, AIRPORT BOX 16  JILA, MT. 59808  AIR STATION NO. MINR449G	

DA 19	MA IMINUTEMAN AVIATION, INC.	Repairs and Alterations g and Certificate Number of les for other specific entries.)
	Complete Airplane and Holiospler Servicus	, and the specific annual,
-	Oato: 5/08/2013; Aircraft: N318NR; Type: A185F; S/N: 18504382 361.1 HOBBS	5
	INSTALLED NEW G-243 BATTERY. REFLACED MISSING VG VANE ON RT. WING. REMOVED TAILWHEEL ASSY FOR SHIMMY. DISASSEMBLED, CLEANED AND INSPECTED TAIL WHE EL ASSY. REPLACED 2 STRIPPED FRICTION ADJUSTMENT SCEWS AND ONE HELICOIL INSERT IN CASTER HOUSING. LUBED AND ADJUSTED CASTERFRICTION INSTALLED TAIL WHEEL WITH CORRECT HARDWARE. REPLACED MISSING TAIL WHEEL AXEL LOCK. SAFTIED. CK'D GOOD. ALL WORK COMPLIED WITH IAW CURRENT MANUFACTURERS MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS. The aircraft and/or component identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation. Regulations and was found airworthy for insturn to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under work order No. 3 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -	
_		

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.
	assembly to assembly reparts as need bellcrank pin and protect Complied was Complied was Services Word (d). All word 13 Rev. 1 discontinuous MAINTENANC I certify that the	entire airo a 185 Mair ailpipe brac einstalled. eded for bir ivot bolts. ted both low with AD 201 with certificatork Order 1 rk accompliated 1/2/96 e RELEASE his aircraft has dition. Pertine	craft in accordance made brackets. Redisassembled anding. Reassembled anding. Reassembled are wing structured for the structure	tail wheel, cleaned and inspected. Dressed internal embled and landing gear brake line retainer. Dressed its in area contacting cabin doors when opened. Spection of seats and rails. No defects noted. ponder per FAR 91.413. Reference Neptune Aviation inspected and tested in accordance with FAR 91.207 dance with Cessna 185 Maintenance Manual D2067-1-  The accordance with an annual inspection and has been found to be in file at the Repair Station under the work order number stated above. NORTH-STAR JET 1 CORPORATE WAY MISSOULA, MONTANA 59808 [800] 735-4476 CRS: NTBR983G

ATE 9	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Cert Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other	tificate Number of
	Date: 7/28/14: 387.9 TACH 3 COMPLETED REPORT. PE VISUAL AND INSTALLED. INSTALLED. DOOR STOPS I CERTIFY THINSPECTION AGENCY UNIT	Aircraft: N318NR 1517 0 ACTT 387 1 ANNUAL INSP IA RFORMED AD SI DIMENSIONAL IN C/W AD 2014-05- INSP. ELT IAW F S. REPLACED IN IAT THIS AND WAS DETE DER MORK ORD MINUTE 5225 HWY 10 MISS	W CURRENT MANU EARCH AND C/W TH SP. NO DEFECTS N 29 DATED 4/25/2014 AR 91 207(d) REPLA ST CENTRAL AIR FI	FACTURERS MAINT. INSTRUCTIONS AND MINUTEMAN AVIATION, INC. ANNUAL INSP. HE FOLLOWING AD'S. C/W AD 2011-10-09 DATED 6'17/2011 TO PREVENT SEAT SUPPAGE BY NOTED. C/W AD 2012-03-06 DATED 2/24'2012 AVSTAR FUEL SYSTEM. DINIA BY SYSTEM SUPERIOR AIR PARTS INVESTMENT CAST CYCLINDERS. DINIA BY CYCLINDERS CED ELT BATTERY. N'EXT DUE SEPT. 2016 ELT OP'S CKD GOOD. REPLACED LY AND RT LITER AND VACUUM RELIEF FILTER. REPLACED MISSING INSPECTION PANEL ON TAIL HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A  IRWORTHY CONDITION. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THIS INSPECTION ARE ON FILE AT THIS  COX 16	

ATE 9	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and A Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other spe	Numb
				THE STATE OF THE S	
- [	N318NR		TACH: 403.	.0 W.O. 15-0125GA	
	Date: 05-29-15		TT: 3532.1		
	CW ANNUAL AIR	RFRAME II	NSPECTION I	PER CESSNA A185F MM CHECKLIST PN D2067 REV 4-1-2012.	
-	REMOVED RH A	ND LH AIL	<b>ERON OUTB</b>	BOARD ROD END AND REPLACED WITH NEW PN S1819-3. INSTA	ALLED
	FUEL PLACARD I	H WING	N 0721205	5-1. REMOVED BROKEN RIVETS FROM EMERGENCY BRAKE FOR	WARD
	SUPPORT BRACE	KET AND I	NSTALLED N	NEW. RE-TORQUED RUDDER PEDAL PEDESTAL HARDWARE.	
-	REMOVED BRAC	KETT AIR	FILTER AND	REPLACED WITH NEW BA8103-1. PERFORMED AD SEARCH AN	ID CW
	THE FOLLOING	AD'S. CW	AD 2011-10-	0-09 TO PREVENT SEAT SLIPPAGE BY VISUAL AND DIMENSIONAL	L
	INSP.NO DEFECT	TS NOTED	. PERFORME	ED ALTIMETER SYSTEM, ALTITUDE REPORTING EQUIPMENT AN	ND
- 1				ONS REQUIRED BY FAR 91.411 AND 91.413 AND FOUND TO CO	
- 1				DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. SYSTEM TESTED TO 18,000 FEE	
	MAINTENANCE RELEA	SE .			
	I certify that this aircra	ft has been in		rdance with an ANNUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Perti	nent
	details are on file at th	e Report Stati	on under the wor	ork order number stated above.  NEPTUNE AVIATION SERVICES, I	NC
	in	(/,	10	2 CORPORATE WAY	IVC.
	(Signature)	Xa,		MISSOULA, MONTANA 59808	
		CRS NI6R	011N	AVIATION SERVICES 406-542-0606	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterate Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries)				
	N318NR Date: 1 Jun	16		TACH: 417.6 TT: 3546	W.O. 163241			
	AD 2011-10 rail replace and friction	0-09; Seat ment reco nless wash	rail, track, a mmended a ers p/n B10	new tail wheel tube p/nTR87A 06-00760, and roller inspection. No defects noted at the track inspection interval. Installed new 10143-1. Ran up aircraft. Ops/leak check go M Checklist p/n D2067 Rev 4 dated Jan 20	this time. Pilot outboard seat fuel cap gaskets p/n B100142-1 ood at this time. Work			
		s <u>aircraft</u> has b		accordance with an <u>ANNUAL</u> inspection and has been found he work order number stated above.	NEPTUNE AVIATION SERVICES, INC. 2 CORPORATE WAY MISSOULA, MONTANA 59808			
	(Signature)	CRS	NI6R011N	RESIDENT AVIATION SERVICES	406-542-0606			

DATE 19	TACH TIME  TODAYS FLIGHT TIME  TODAYS FLIGHT TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE  TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE  Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Al Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate N Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specification)						
	N318NR Date: 7/25/1	17		TACH: 428.1 W.O: 175703 TT: 3,557.2			
	appendix E and MAINTENANCE RE L certify that this a	ELEASE ircroft has been pect to the wo	e been performed performed. Per	een tested to 20,000 ft.	91.413, and have	been found to comply with FAR 43  ations and has been determined to be work order number stated above  NEPTUNE AVIATION SERVICES, INC 2 CORPORATE WAY MISSOULA, MONTANA 59808	
		CRS N	16R011N			406-542-0606	
			2				
				1	7 7 7		
							-,-

TE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Entries must be endorsed with Nar Technician or Repair Facility. (See	me, Rating and Certificate Number
	l 8NR e: July 26, 20	17		TACH: 428.1 TT: 3557.2	W.O. 175703
note and new Rep edg repl four	ed at this time regulator filt trim light but laced rubber e of stabilizer laced outboar nd serviceable	e. Reinspe ers. Instal alb p/n GE channel s r. Replace rd fuel pla e at this ti	ect annually. led new p/n 1820. Repla eal with new d defroster of cards with r me; battery	AD 2011-10-09; seat rail, track, and Installed new beacon lamp p/n 040-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10	0003. Replaced vacuum inlet 33-5-1 regulator filter. Installed or stop pads using 1300L. ertical fin and inboard leading act tubing. Removed and ed ELT IAW FAR 91.207 (d), eak check good at this time.
detai	TO SECURE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	t has been insp	under the work	order number stated above.  PAVIATION SERVICES	neptune aviation services, inc. 2 Corporate Way MISSOULA, MONTANA 59308 406-542-0606

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TIME IN Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of		
	D. Recurring	ith annual in AD 2011-10	-09, seat track	DATE: 8/6/2018  ACFT TT: 3,564.6  Cessna 185 series Service Manual D2067 Rev. 1 dated Jan 2, 1996 and 14 CFR pand seat roller inspection dated Jun 17, 2011 c/w. Replaced all four seat track/n MC0711693-9, right inbd, p/n MC0711693-7, right outbd, p/n MC0711693-	s with new, left	
	p/n BP-1020 p/n MCS 375 Rerouted let tubing and r Adjusted ruc cracked left MAINTENANCE	00 hrs. Perfor 0. Battery ne 8-1 with new ft tail wheel replaced left dder and sta hand Rosen CE RELEASE	med annual EL xt due change ( v. Replaced 2 ex steering cable a and right brake bilizer trim cab sun visor with	-07-12 R1, ops check ignition switch dated Aug 30, 1977 c/w by function check in the control of	ew ELT battery, trim pulleys, 78-3L with new. I aluminum theck good. th new. Replaced	
	(	MAI	MINUTEMAN AVIATIO	ON, INC.	ICES, INC. 808	
	RE RE	EMOVED AND EPLACED TAIL EW HARDWAR he aircraft and/o egulations and pency under we	REPLACED AIRC WHEEL TIRE INN RE. SERVICED TO or component iden was found airwood was found airwood	NAVIATION, INC.		
© 1992 ASA	±		5225 HWY 10 WE MISSOUL	N AVIATION, INC. ST, AIRPORT BOX 16 A, MT. 59808 R STATION NO. MINR449G		

DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterate Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries)	r of
-					
-		TEMAN AVIATO			
			8NR; Type: A18	35F; S/N: 18504382	
	449.2 TACH 357 COMPLTEED AN		ECTION IAW CI	ESSNA 180/185 SERVICE MANUAL D2067 REV1. PERFORMED AD SEARCH THRU	
	2019-18. AND C	W THE FOL	LOWING AD'S	C/W AD 2011-10-09 DATED 6/17/2011 TO PREVENT SEAT SLIPPAGE BY VISUAL OTED. INSP. ELT IAW FAR 91.207(d). ELT OP'S CK'D GOOD. REPLACED VACUUM	
	RELIEF FILTER.	INSPECTE	D ROSEN VISO	PRS PER ICA. REPLACED LEFT TAIL WHEEL SPRING P/N 0310280. REPLACED	
	BOTH AFT TAIL	WHEEL STE	ERING CABLE	S P/N 0760135-106. REPLACED INDUCTION AIR FILTER BA-8103-1. REPLACED	
-				CHES P/N TA201-TW-B PER SEB09-06 REV. 1.  HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A	
	CERTIFY THAT	THIS _HI	INSPECTION	AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. PERTINENT DETAILS	
-	OF THIS INSPE	CTION ARE	ON FILE AT TH	IS AGENCY UNDER WORK ORDER NO: 19-17569	
_	SIGNED 6	1./1	1 Shuis		
	SIGNEDA	MINU'	TEMAN AVIATIO	ON, INC.	
-			O WEST, AIRP		
	500		SOULA, MT. 5	9808 ION NO. MINR449G	
	FAA	APPROVED	KEPAIK STATI	ION NO. IMINITATIO	
_					
		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS.	ANAVIATION, INC.		
	- Date 100			A185F; S/N: 18504382	
	Tach: 449.		N316NH, Type A	A165F, S/N 16504382	
				lled after repair By Dawley Aviation W/O#11939	
				ove was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation jury to service for work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this	
	agency un	der werty order	\$ 19-1756	A service to work performed. Fertiliera details of the repair are off file at this	
	Signed	planil	W. Na	eui	
	_		UTEMAN AVIATIO		
			Y 10 WEST, AIRP		
					O 1992 ASA

The state of the s

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
		I ce four Trai Eno requirement Pilo	rtify that the transpond to comply with Finsponder: oder: I certify that the a uired by FAR Part se systems have by the Altimeter: Standard Altitude -1000 -1,500 -1,000 -1,500 -1,000 -	12,000 14,000 16,000 18,000 20,000 22,000 25,000 30,000 35,000

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS TOTAL FLIGHT TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed w	tions, Tests, Repairs and Alterations with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of v. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	N318NR Tach: 48  1. Peri 2. Rer new IAW 3. Upx date 4. Peri With resp All work h regulation WO_546.	SIE  A Aero LLC - 10356 Truchee Airport Rd, Hange  10.4  Itermed pre-installation checks. Inoved existing KT-76C transport of Garmin GTX345 ADS-B invout of Garmin installation manual PN stated GNS530W main software and 11/16/2017.  Itermed post installation checks.  The complete of in accordance as been completed in accordance as been completed in accordance.	e to 5.40 IAW Garmin service bulletin 1762a.  airframe/article is approved for return to service. ce with current manufacturer specifications and e on file with Sierra Aero LLC under work order:	* ROD FAR 91,413 CIRT.  IN ENGINE LOG BOOK ENTORDO  MISTAMALY IN WRONG LOG.
	₩x ₩0,2 N318N Tach: 4	Seria Aero LLC - 10356 Truckee Airpor	Aktrame - page 1 of  ERR  ERO  HRS. Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA 96161 - \$30-359-6751  5F, S/N: 18504382 April 9, 2020 Hobbs: 1570.6	
	With rest	eplaced oil filler cap gasket with pect to the work performed, this ork performed are on file with Stay A&P 2679315	s airframe is approved for return to service. De Strra Aero LLC under work order: WO_2208.	

** FAA/PMA APPROVED PART — PQ2056CE **  ITEM:RUBBER U-CHANNEL (SEAL)  PART NUMBER: S — QQ1  AIRCRAFT MAKE AND MODEL: CESSMA 170, 170A.B. 172, 172A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,I,K,L,  M.N.P.(USAF T-41A) 175, 175A,B,C, P172D, R172E,F,G,H (USAF T-41B,C,D), 180.  180A.B.C.D.E.F,G,H,J,K, 182, 182A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,J,K,L,N,P,O,R, T182, R182  TR182, 185, 185A,B,C,D,E,F,G, 1206A,B,C,D,E,F,G, P206A,B,C,D,E  206, U206, U206A, B,C,D,E,F,G, TU206A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H, T337B,C,D,E,F,H, M337B  (USAF 02A), T337H-5P,  REINS AVIATION S.A. F172D,E,F,G,H,K,L,H,N,P, FR172E,F,G,H,J, F182P,Q, FR182  F337E,F,G,H, F1337E,F  REPLACES: S1356-1, R581529  TAG DATE: 04-14-2020 MANUFACTURE CODE: S 1005978  FOR CONTINUED ATRWORTHINESS SEE AICRAFT P.O.H. OR SERVICE MANUAL	DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)				
206. U206. U206A.B.C.O.E.F.G. TU206A.B.C.O.E.F.G. P206A.B.C.O.E. TP206A.B.C  D.E. 207. 207A. T207. T207A. 337, 337A.B.C.D.E.F.G.H. T337B.C.O.E.F.H. M337B  (USAF 02A). T337H-SP.  REINS AVIATION S.A. F172D.E.F.G.H.K.L.M.N.P. FR172E.F.G.H.J. F182P.Q. FR182  F337E.F.G.H. FT337E.F  REPLACES: S1356-1, R581529  TAG DATE: 04-14-2020 MANUFACTURE CODE: S 1005978	**	FAA/PM	A APF	PROVED	PART - PQ2056CE	**	Park Blvd 48503 <b>5-1402</b> inc.com		
206. U206. U206A.B.C.D.E.F.G. TU206A.B.C.D.E.F.G. P206A,B.C.D.E. TP206A.B.C  D.E. 207. 207A. T207. T207A. 337, 337A.B.C.D.E.F.G.H. T337B.C.D.E.F.H. M337B  (U\$AF 02A). T337H-SP.  REIMS AVIATION S.A. F172D.E.F.G.H.K.L.M.N.P. FR172E.F.G.H.J. F182P.Q. FR182  F337E.F.G.H. FT337E.F  REPLACES: \$1356-1, R581529  TAG DATE: 04-14-2020 MANUFACTURE CODE: \$ 1005978	7.0700						g ≅ W F		
206. U206. U206A.B.C.D.E.F.G. TU206A.B.C.D.E.F.G. P206A.B.C.D.E. TP206A.B.C  D.E. 207. 207A. T207. T207A. 337, 337A.B.C.D.E.F.G.H. T337B.C.D.E.F.H. H337B  (USAF 02A). T337H-SP.  REINS AVIATION S.A. F172D.E.F.G.H.K.L.H.N.P. FR172E.F.G.H.J. F182P.Q. FR182  F337E.F.G.H. FT337E.F  REPLACES: S1356-1, R581529  TAG DATE: 04-14-2020 HANUFACTURE CODE: S 1005978					170 1704 0 0 0 5 5 0 11 7 7 1		ar the Police		
206. U206. U206A.B.C.D.E.F.G. TU206A.B.C.D.E.F.G. P206A,B.C.D.E. TP206A.B.C  D.E. 207. 207A. T207. T207A. 337, 337A.B.C.D.E.F.G.H. T337B.C.D.E.F.H. H337B  (U\$AF 02A). T337H-SP.  REIMS AVIATION S.A. F172D.E.F.G.H.K.L.H.N.P. FR172E,F.G.H.J. F182P.Q. FR182  F337E,F.G.H. FT337E.F  REPLACES: \$1356-1, R581529  TAG DATE: 04-14-2020 HANUFACTURE CODE: \$ 1005978							\$ 0 \$		
206. U206. U206A.B.C.D.E.F.G. TU206A.B.C.D.E.F.G. P206A,B.C.D.E. TP206A.B.C  D.E. 207. 207A. T207. T207A. 337, 337A.B.C.D.E.F.G.H. T337B.C.D.E.F.H. H337B  (U\$AF 02A). T337H-SP.  REIMS AVIATION S.A. F172D.E.F.G.H.K.L.H.N.P. FR172E.F.G.H.J. F182P.Q. FR182  F337E.F.G.H. FT337E.F  REPLACES: \$1356-1, R581529  TAG DATE: 04-14-2020 HANUFACTURE CODE: \$ 1005978					에 보기되어 하면 되면 기계하면 되었다면 보기를 보고 있는데 보기를 했다면 되었다면 보다면 보다.		\$ <del>=</del> 2		
206. U206. U206A.B.C.D.E.F.G. TU206A.B.C.D.E.F.G. P206A.B.C.D.E. TP206A.B.C  D.E. 207. 207A. T207. T207A. 337, 337A.B.C.D.E.F.G.H. T337B.C.D.E.F.H. H337B  (USAF 02A). T337H-SP.  REINS AVIATION S.A. F172D.E.F.G.H.K.L.H.N.P. FR172E.F.G.H.J. F182P.Q. FR182  F337E.F.G.H. FT337E.F  REPLACES: S1356-1, R581529  TAG DATE: 04-14-2020 HANUFACTURE CODE: S 1005978		[이 [	프리아 아이 아이 아이는 아이다.				2 m 3		
D.E. 207. 207A. T207. T207A. 337, 337A.B.C.D.E.F.G.H. T337B.C.D.E.F.H. M337B  (USAF 02A). T337H-SP.  REIMS AVIATION S.A. F172D.E.F.G.H.K.L.M.N.P. FR172E.F.G.H.J. F182P.Q. FR182  F337E.F.G.H. FT337E.F  REPLACES: S1356-1, R581529  TAG DATE: 04-14-2020 MANUFACTURE CODE: S 1005978			the state of the s			>			
(USAF 02A). T337H-SP.  REIMS AVIATION S.A. F172D.E.F.G.H.K.L.H.N.P. FR172E,F.G.H.J. F182P.Q. FR182  F337E,F.G.H. FT337E,F  REPLACES: S1356-1, R581529  TAG DATE: 04-14-2020 HANUFACTURE CODE: S 1005978					icitid, revenible, o.c., irrevenible		-D_3/6/3/6/3/6/3/6/3/6/3/6/3/6/3/6/3/6/3/6		
REINS AVIATION S.A. F1720.E.F.G.H.K.L.H.N.P. FR172E.F.G.H.J. F182P.Q. FR182  F337E.F.G.H. FT337E.F  REPLACES: S1356-1, R581529  TAG DATE: 04-14-2020 MANUFACTURE CODE: S 1005978				337, 337H.D.C		11	2		
F337E,F,G.H. FT337E.F REPLACES: \$1356-1, R581529 TAG DATE: 04-14-2020 MANUFACTURE CODE: \$ 1005978				FGHKINN			3/1/5		
REPLACES: \$1356-1, R581529 TAG DATE: 04-14-2020 HANUFACTURE CODE: S 1005978							3-1		
THE DRIE: 04-14-2020 UNHOUTHCIDKE CODE: 2 TOO 24/0							E     E		
				URE CODE: S	1005978		\$ N S		
						1	- 0		
	I VII VI	ANTEN MINEUR	INTHESA ALL	mavnin i i ivin			4		

### PLEASE KEEP THIS TAG FOR YOUR LOG BOOK.

DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed	with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of ty. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	we. WO_2394	Sema Aero LLC - 1001	SIER —A E R	Aktrame - page 1 of 1  R O —  par #1 - Truckee, CA 96161 - 530-359-8751	
	With respect t tails of work p	TTAF t & co-pilot win N: 09-01-06 R o the work per	dows with owner ev. D. Created & motormed, this airfrain file with Sierra A	supplied windows. Installed domed door nailed FAA Form 337.  me is approved for return to service. Detero LLC under work order: WO_2304.	

77.037.000	CH FL	TODAYS FLIGHT TIME IN SERVICE Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific pages)					
		Ster 470 Pols Ren filled rudd Gre eme weig Per Airfi curr app	Regatta Rd. son, MT 5986 moved landing placed all brak d with new an der cable and eased floats per ergency hand- ght and balan tinent details a rame or Aircra rent Federal A	gear and re-installed EDO 695-3500 amphibious floats per STC SA558NW. The pads with new 66-106 brake pads. Drained hydraulic fluid from struts and and pumped up to manufacturer recommended pressures. Fabricated new water installed. Installed new 5-pin molex connectors for electrical connection. For manual the remander of the properties of the pads of t			

19	TACH	FLIGHT	TIME IN SERVICE	Entries mus	st be endorsed w	vith Name, Rating and Certificate y. (See back pages for other sp	
wc W0_2488 Sien	S I	LERRA A E R O-	-	Airframe - page 1 of 1	wo: WO_2488	SIERRA  A E R O—  A Aero LLC - 10056 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA 961	Airframe Annual - page 1 of 1 61 - 530-359-8751
21877 per Filed 337 a 2. Replaced - Serviceal 3. Replaced 20629 - Til 4. Serviced n 5. Replaced bearing, In 7. Replaced 8. Greased a 9. Replaced 600-6 6PL 10. Serviced L 11. Resealed a 12. Replaced a	CESSNA, A185 TTAF: 526.6  wher supplied should BAS installation instal accordingly and update both side brake discs ble Cleveland Brake I main wheel bearings mken Bearing 13889 hose struts with nitroget. The bow wheel bearings stalled (4) 08231 - Tile bow wheel seals with all wheels and landing both main tires and the YTIRE, Installed (2) and the work performed, the work performed are on file with the work performed.	hobbs: der harness kit ructions Report ted W&B. swith serviceal Disc. and bearing of 20629, Installed en. Installed (1) B and cups with mken bearing of new. Installed gear/floats. In tubes with new. Goodyear - 600 talled (1) BA81	the state of the s	ated May 1 2003.  (2) 164-04700 S  stalled (4) 13889- ken Bearing Cup.  ery.  08125 - Timken  - Grease. 3E4 - AIR HAWK	N318NR tach: 526.6  1. Performed FAR 91.20 10/2022. 2. Complied v 3. Complied v 4. Complied v noted.  Researched AD's has been inspec date. A list of u	CESSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382 TTAF: 526.6 hobbs: 1628.2  annual inspection per Sierra Aero LLC Inspector (d) ELT check, no discrepancies noted. ELT with AD 11-10-09 by inspecting seat rails. No discrewith AD76-07-12 per para (1)(a)-(b). No discrewith AD 84-10-01 R1 by inspection per AD particles (see attached AD Compliance Report. I certed IAW an ANNUAL inspection and found to in-airworthy items has been provided to the off work performed are on file with Sierra Aero	October 15, 2020  tion Checklist . C/W with battery replacement due discrepancies noted. pancies noted. ra (b). No discrepancies rify that this AIRCRAFT be un-airworthy on this woner on 10/15/2020. —
	•						© 1992 ASA

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspect Entries must be endorsed vertical and or Repair Facility	with Name, Rating and	Certificate Number of
Registration Make Model Serial No. Invoice No.	N318N Cessn A185F 18504 20-010	a : :382		vada City Ave.	Date Hobbs Tach TTAF	November 5, 2020 1629.2 527.3 3833.2
Descripti 1 Ren 2 Ren 3 Inst 4 Inst 5 Ren 6 Inst 7 Wei 8 Ren	noved Edo 6 noved McCa alled Alaska alled Aero C noved, Inspe alled Mounta ghed Aircrai noved Back	ctions, To 195-3500 auley When In Bushwh lassic 8.5 ected, pai ein Wave ft IAW Who Bench Se	Amphibious eel Assys p/r neel 10" Whe 50-10, 6 ply 7 nted, and Re Aviation Lat eighing Proc	rs, and Alterations. Floats and Installed Main C163006-0102 and 8.00-eel Assys p/n ABI-1010 IATries p/n AA4N3 and Tube esealed both Wheel Brake Model Cessna 180/185 edures in AFM. Weight a Lap Belts. Installed Weight	-6, 6 ply Tires. W STC# SA01765S es p/n GL-8525B. Assys. Mid-Cabin Net Assy. nd Balance Report in	E. Form 337 filed.
This in a	aircraft, air	frame, air	craft engine	, propeller, or appliance id id is approved for return to	service.	epaired and inspected

ATE 9	RECORD TACH TIME	ING TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)				
		N318NR hobbs: 1659.6 1. Installed G3x 02472-01 Rev 2. Installed G3x	CESSNA, A18 tach: 552.1 touch certified sy .7. engine information	Arthumo Part :45 - page 1 of 1  ERR  A ER O—  Inspar #1 - Truckee, CA 96161 - 532-359-8761 - CRS# MER2210  BSF, S/N: 18504382 May 12, 2021  SINCE NEW:  552.1  Instern IAW Garmin installation manual PN: 190-  In system IAW Garmin installation manual PN: 190-				
		4. Removed vact 5. Relocated cop 6. Installed custor 153010-00012 PN: 600840-0 7. removed and 8. Calibrated altiful 01. 9. Created and f 10. Updated weig With respect to the wall work has been co	ADI IAW Garmin in Jum system and a Juliot audio jacks to Jumer provided App 22, SN: 000339 IAI 00041 Rev. 1.0, Di replaced RH static tude on G5 and G3 lilled 337 installatio ht and balance.	s sump with new. Ix IAW Garmin installation manual PN: 190-02472-				
		Sierra Aero LLC Re	pair Station 5IER2	210				

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries				
	wo WO_651	LLC 10356 Trushee	SIERI	Antrame Part 145 - page 1 of 1  R  O  unkee CA 96161 - 530-359-8751 - CRS# SIER2210				
	N318NR hobbs: 1659.  1. Installed installation 2. Created 3. Updated  With respect to All work has be regulations. De WO_651.	GFC 500 auto on manuals PN and filled 337 i weight and ba the work performance ompleted in etails of work per	sNA, A185F, 3/N: 552.1 SI spilot system and 0 1: 190-02291-00, 1 installation docum lance.	18504382 May 12, 2021 INCE NEW: 52.1  Garmin A185F hardware kit IAW Garmin 190-02291-22 and 005-01470-22. entation:  e/article is approved for return to service. In current manufacturer specifications and the with Sierra Aero LLC under work order:				

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
9	TIME	N31 hob  1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. With a All we regulated wo	Siena Ago LLC - 1835a  Installed G3x too 02472-01 Rev. 7. 350008298, GSU GAD29B - GPS is Installed G3x eng 02472-01 Rev. 7. 2J2008037. Installed G5 EAD stalled (1) K10-00 Removed vacuum Relocated copiloo Installed custome 153010-000122, PN: 600840-0000 removed and repl sump bottle. Calibrated altitude 01. Created and filled Updated weight as respect to the work ork has been comp ations. Details of w 634.	SIERR  CESSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382 May 12, 2021 tach: 552.1 SINCE NEW: 552.1 SINCE NEW: 552.1 SINCE NEW: 10.1 Installed (1) G3x 10inch kit - G3x kit 10" display, S/N: GDU460: 125: 503002066, GMU11:56J022048. Installed (1) GAD29B-Kit - Interface, S/N: 5DL014504. 201 Installed (1) G3x_EIS_Kit_Joaded - G3x EIS 6 Cyl, loaded, S/N: 201 IAW Garmin installation manual PN: 190- Installed (1) G3x_EIS_Kit_Joaded - G3x EIS 6 Cyl, loaded, S/N: 201 IAW Garmin installation manual PN: 190-0280-00; G5, Al, SN: 4J0046213. 21 Iay Garmin installation manual PN: 190-01112-10 Rev. 24. In- 2020-00; G5, Al, SN: 4J0046213. 22 Installed (1) G3x_EIS_Kit_Joaded - G3x EIS 6 Cyl, loaded, S/N: 23 Iay System and all associated hardware. 24 Installed (1) G3x_EIS_Vit_Joaded - G3x EIS 6 Cyl, loaded - G3x EIS 6 Cyl, load

101 001 1

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endo	rsed with Name, Rating	Repairs and Alterations g and Certificate Number of es for other specific entries.)
		wo. WO_2687	Sierra Aero LLC - 103	SIERRA —A E R O—	Aktrame - page 1 of 1	
		N318NR hobbs: 1659	CES	SSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382	May 12, 2021	
		noted. Tempe: Oil. 2. Ran en	Obtained oil samp st Oil Filter, Install ngine, leak check (		s. Installed (1) AA48109 - lled (11) Phillips - 20W50	
	-	4. LH brai		vards IAW STC SA01120SE and in I 337 accordingly. rmittently. Inspected, cleaned brake of brake hardware.		
		5. Remov	ed existing resisti	ive fuel senders. Installed new LH a and installation instructions PN: CC O C55a.	nd RH Cies fuel senders -TR-2840-031. The fuel	
		7. remove	ed existing and ins		lines.	
		9. Sealed 10. Remov	holes in firewall a ed and replaced la	rter wires with spiral wrap. and engine baffle with high heat RTV. anding and taxi lights with new AeroLl		
_	-	<ol> <li>Installe</li> <li>Fabrica</li> </ol>	d replacement nu ated new direct rep	ns PÑ: 0003-0004 Rev. H. It and cotter pins on tail gear. Diacement pilot and copilot instrumen	t panels to accommodate	
	+	13. RH bra and the	proughly cleaned b	rmittently. Inspected, cleaned brake obrake hardware.	disk, replaced brake pads	
	-		d and filled 337 in: d weight and bala	stallation documentation. ance.		
		work perform	ed are on file with	med, this airframe is approved for red Sierra Aero LLC under work order:	WO_2687.	
		Maximilian Iliz	zarov A&P 39252	19 Max AlizaR		

TE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries)		
	₩0 W0_€51	U.S., 19356 Turken	SIERI	A.rtsame Part 145 - page 1 of 1		
	N318NR hobbs: 1659.6  1. Installed installatio	GFC 500 auto on manuals Pt 1) 010-01946-0 68-11 - GSA28 3 - GFC500/18 400 series. and filled 337 if weight and bat the work perform completed etails of work p	pilot system and 0 N: 190-02291-00, 1 - GMC507 Cont 3 Servo, S/N: 5G9 0/185 2-axis, Insta installation documulance.	May 12, 2021  NCE NEW: 2.1  Garmin A185F hardware kit IAW Garmin 190-02291-22 and 005-01470-22. In- rol panel. SrN: 5H1007090, Installed (2) 014919, 5G9014932, Installed (1) K11- Illed (1) 340-00232-00 - Push button mo- centation.  Evarticle is approved for return to service. In current manufacturer specifications and a with Sierra Aero LLC under work order:		
	wo: WO_2956	Aero LLC - 10356 Tr	SIERRA uckee Airport Rd, Hangar I	Airframe - page 1 of 1 1 - Truckee, CA 96161 - 530-359-8751		
	2. Serviced a G0312337 With respect to the	tach: 59 pattery, service and installed ne 5. he work perfor ormed are on f	ed, charged & re-in ew Gill G-243 batte med, this airframe	: 590.6	© 1992 /	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must	be endorsed w	vith Name, I	sts, Repairs and Rating and Certifica k pages for other s	ate Number of
	wg: WO_676		SIÈR	The same of the sa	vame Part 145 - page 1 of 1	]		
	Siona Airo	LLC - 18056 Trucke	e Arpert Hd. Hunger #1 -	Truckee, CA 96161 - 530-359-6751	- CRS#-SIER221D			
	2. Performs card IAW 3. Updated With respect to All work has be regulations. De WC_676.	d bolts below ed compass of V AC 43-215. I G3x and G5 of the work peri- een completed etails of work p	whiskey compass alibration on star ASI Vspeeds per formed, this airfra d in accordance w	SINCE NEW: 558.2 s with stainloss steel boll andby compass and update owner's request. Implication of the current manufacturer file with Sierra Aero LLC	r return to service.			
	1			drame - page 1 of 1	i			
	wo: WO_3123							
		Se	ma Aero LLC - 10356 Truc					
	N318NR FLIGHT HOBBS 1781.4	S: TA	er 15, 2021					
	Removed Change in	rear baggage W&B negligit	headliner trim sole.	ge bulkhead.				
				ssembled with antisieze	and torqued. No defe	cts noted.		
				flap actuating rods. ew. Installed P/N 1V1545	S - Aero Classic Tire	280-250-4 4		
			250-4 - Leakguard		3 - Acid Glassic Tire	200 200 4, 4		,
	5. Repaired a 4. Installed	and reinstalled d (12) P/N Alu	d RH horizontal er uminumSh - alumi	ter 4 Section - Rivets.				
	With respect to t formed are on file	the work perfi e with Sierra	Aero LLC under w	me is approved for retur work order: WO_3123.	n to service. Details	of work per-		
	Bryan Whitfield A	A&P 2549302	DRW	\$\langle				

9	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rat Technician or Repair Facility. (See back p	ing and Certificate Number of
	wc: WO_3123	Se		Aidrame Annual - page 1 of 1  I E R R  A E R O  ee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA 96161	
	ELT chec Brackett. 2. Complied 3. Complied 4. Complied first.  Researched AD	d annual inspek, no discrepar with AD 11-10 with AD76-07- with AD 2020- vs; see attache L inspection ar ra Aero LLC up	ncies noted. ELT b 0-09 by inspecting: -12 per para (1)(a) -21-22. No defects ad AD Compliance	TTAF: 3954.4  dero LLC Inspection Checklist . C/W with FAR 91.207(d) pattery replacement due 10/2022. Installed P/N BAB103 - seat rails. No discrepancies noted.  (-(b). No discrepancies noted.  In noted. Due next in 500 HRS or 5 years, whichever comes  Report. I certify that this AIRCRAFT has been inspected worthy on this date. —END—. Details of work performed are	
	With resp tails of w	R CE 1954.4 d and replaced bect to the wor	Are LLC - 10356 Trucker ESSNA, A185F, S/ hobbs: 1785.8 faulty fuel drain va k performed, this a are on file with Sie	Airrame - page 1 of 1  ERRA Airport Rd, Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA 96161  N: 18504382 November 29, 2021 tach: 651.7 TTAF: 651.7  alve. Installed P/N SA72 - Fuel Drain Valve. airframe is approved for return to service. De- erra Aero LLC under work order: WO_3162.	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)				
	wo WO_728 Serra Ae	eo LLC - 10356 Truck	S1ER	Armame Part 145 - page 1 of 1  R R  O-  Tuckee CA 96161 - \$30-359-8751 - CRS#: SIER2210				
4.	stalled GTN X accord 2. Existin 3. Reloca 4. installe Xi insta 5. Sealed unused With respect: All work has a regulations. If	ed existing Ga a new Garmin i installation ma ingly. Weight a g transponder of ted the pilot's h o Flight Stream allation manual gaps where we d avionics fan h to the work per been completed Details of work	armin GNS 530W GTN 750Xi PN: 01 anual PN: 190-010 nd balance was co was relocated to the neadset jacks to the n 510 PN: 011-035 PN: 190-01007-Co andshield defrost has to blow at the formed, this airfrand d in accordance with performed are on fi	: 18504382 April 25, 2022 ilNCE NEW: 86.3  PN: 011-01064-00, SN: 23823815. In- 1-04634-00, SN: 5FR005933 IAW Garmin 07-C0 Rev. 5, dated Dec. 2021. Filed 337 insidered negligible. e left side of the pilot's yoke. e pilot's instrument pariel. 95-00, SN: 402017700 IAW Garmin GTN 0 Rev. 5, dated Dec. 2021. hose connects to glare shield. Routed an back of the G3x display.  Ine/article is approved for return to service. h current manufacturer specifications and le with Sierra Aero LLC under work order:				

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
_	-	,		

ORNADO ALLEY TURBO INC.

00 AIRPORT RD

DA. OK 74820

318NR CESSNA A185F

10-550-D

SN: 680041

SN: 18504382

TTAF: 4038.5

HOBBS: 1869.9

AIRFRAME LOG BOOK ENTRY

29 SEPTEMBER 2022

**ENGINE TSN: 737** 

CM ISTALLED "CYCLONE" TURBO NORMALIZER SYSTEM. INSTALLATION IS COVERED AND APPROVED UNDER ENGINE ECHNOLOGY INC. STC SE00215DE AND STC SA00214DE. THE INSTALLATION WAS COMPLETED USING TORNADO ALLEY JRBO INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FT185-01 REV K 10/06/2017 MASTER DRAWING LIST ETI185 REV J 1/14/2016 AND ESSNA SERVICE MANUALS. REFER TO ENGINE TECHNOLOGIES AIRPLANE FLIGHT MANUAL SUPPLEMENT-ETI 185-550 FOR

PERATION AND CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS.

ISTALLED O/H STARTER DRIVE ADAPTER 643259A18 S/N 52713

ISTALLED FUEL PUMP 85-6550003 S/N GP 06

ISTALLED O/H PRV VALVE 470944-9029 S/N XBL00002

ISTALLED TURBOCHARGER 406610-9029 S/N GDR00275

ISTALLED NEW WASTEGATE 470908-0011 S/N H-YKN00067

ISTALLED SCAVENGE PUMP CF101633-0032 S/N SP0507030

ISTALLED O/H MP CONTROLLER 470688-0010 S/N H-ZDN00019

ISTALLED O/H FUEL CONTROLLER FT-B8.5/1-442 S/N F149403AR

ISTALLED NEW EXHAUST MANIFOLDS, WASTEGATE MANIFOLD, CABIN HEATER, TAILPIPE, AND INTERCOOLER.

ISTALLED ALL NEW EXHAUST PORT BASE GASKETS, FLANGE NUTS, TURBOCHARGER GASKET, AND V-BAND CLAMP.

EMOVED 6 TCM FUEL NOZZLES AND INSTALLED TURBOGAMIJECTORS KIT # GT16B S/N 31154 STC SE09289SC

ODIFIED LOWER COWLING WITH AIR SCOOP AND LOUVERS.

ISTALLED MAPLE LEAF AV LTD EXHAUST FAIRING PN EP5002-002 SN EF182-00555F IAW STC SA01386NY AND INSTALLATION

ISTRUCTIONS EP 5002-002

EPLACED ALL FRESH AIR, HEATER SCAT TUBING, AND FLUID HOSES.

PDATED WEIGHT & BALANCE.

UN-UP, OP'S, TEST FLIGHT, AND LEAK CHECK OK, APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.

RCRAFT WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT MAINTENANCE RULES OF THE FEDERAL AVIATION REGULATIONS. ADVISORY CIRCULARS. D APPROPRIATE MANUFACTURER'S MANUALS.

ARL SOBOLIK A&P 003675139 IA

RECORDING TACH-TIME TODAYS FLIGHT TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations

Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)

#### N318NR Airframe Log Cessna A185F S/N 18504382

12/26/22

Hobbs: 1885.7

Installed new electric fuel boost pump, P/N 4140-00-15CJ. Installed new ELT battery, P/N BP-1020. Cleaned old sealant and re-sealed top of windshield. Calibrated digital fuel level gauges IAW Garmin G3X Touch Installation Manual dated 9/20/22, Rev. AQ. C/W AD-2011-10-09 and 76-07-12.

Removed main landing gear and tail wheel assembly. Installed PK Model 3050A Amphibious Floats IAW STC #SA80213BO. Refer to FAA Form 337 this date for details. Refer to updated Weight & Balance this date for loading. Refer to PK 3050A Amphibious Float Instructions for Continued Airworthiness dated 3/4/2005 for maintenance and repair. Refer to FAA approved Flight Manual Supplement dated 4/1/2005 for operating limitations, performance data and emergency procedures.

Keith Strange

A&P 2393681

Next Page ->

19	TIME	SERVICE	Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other s	specific entries.)
		accordance w per AC 43.13	Tach Time: 1885.7  ocator Transmitter was tested & inspected in with FAR 91.207(d). Testing & inspection done -1B, Ch. 12, Paragraph 22. Bat. Ex. 1/25  A&P 2393681	
		I certify this air an annual inspection.	Craft has been inspected in accordance with ection and was determined to be in airworthy  No. 2393681 IA  ached inspection report for details	

9	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries)
_	MAKE: Cessna MODEL: 185F S/N: 18504382 REG. NO: N318NR WORK ORDER: 4820	1903 En Palo Alto	i Aircraft, Inc. hbarcadero Rd o, CA 94303 650-493-3326	DATE: 7/5/2023 A/C TSN: TACH: 1927.2
_		h Technology		it R582-1, s/n 2160, STC# SA93-136 Sent wing extensions to Color Images impleted weight and balance to specs from STC number SA00276NY. File form
_				and inspected in accordance with current FARs rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and of the repair are on file at this repair station under Work Order No. 4820, Dated 7/5/2023.
	DATE. 115/2023	8	SIGNED: 7	Work Order: 4820
	DATE. HOIZOZO		SIGNED: 7	1
	DATE. NOIZOZO			/
	DATE: NOIZOZO			/

Sierra Aero LLC · 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 · Truckee, CA 96161 · 530-359-8751 · CRS#: 5IER221D	
N318NR CESSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382 January 03, 20 hobbs: 1939.0 tach: 774.0 SINCE NEW (tach): 774.0	024
<ol> <li>Performed G3x Touch Certified system software update to 9.16 IAW Garmin service bulletin 23111a.</li> <li>Updated GTN 750Xi system software to 20.33 IAW Garmin service bulletin 23104a.</li> <li>Updated GTX 345 Main software to 2.80 and ADS-B software to 3.51 IAW Garmin service bulletin 23076b.</li> <li>Activated G5 standby instrument data logging and installed micro SD card IAW Garmin G5 Electric Flight Instrument install manual PN: 190-01112-10.</li> </ol>	ation
With respect to the work performed, this airframe/article is approved for return to service. All work has been completed in accord with current manufacturer specifications and regulations. Details of work performed are on file with Sierra Aero LLC under work of WO_958.  Sierra Aero LLC Repair Station 5IER221D	ance rder:
	-11
wo: WO_958 91.411891413 - page 1	01 1
A C A C	
Sierra Aero LLC · 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 · Truckee, CA 96161 · 530-359-8751 · CRS#: 5IErì221D	
N318NR Cessna, S/N: 18504382 January 03, 202 hobbs: 1939.0 tach: 774.0	4
erformed FAR 91.411 and 91.413 certifications.	
certify that the altimeter and static system tests required by 14 CFR part 91, para 91.411 and transponder tests, including d	ata
orrespondence, required by para 91.413, have been performed and found to comply with 14 CFR part 43, appendices E and F.	
brrespondence, required by para 91.413, have been performed and found to comply with 14 CFR part 43, appendices E and F.  Itimeter #1 Model GSU 25D Serial No 5Q3002086 Altimeter #2 Model G5 Certified Serial No 4JQ046213	
Itimeter #1 Model GSU 25D Serial No 5Q3002086 Altimeter #2 Model G5 Certified Serial No 4JQ046213	
Itimeter #1 Model GSU 25D Serial No 5Q3002086 Altimeter #2 Model G5 Certified Serial No 4JQ046213 ransponder Model GTX 345 Serial No 3EG032837	
Itimeter #1 Model GSU 25D Serial No 5Q3002086 Altimeter #2 Model G5 Certified Serial No 4JQ046213 ransponder Model GTX 345 Serial No 3EG032837 ncoder #1 Model GSU 25D Serial No 5Q3002086 Encoder #2 Model G5 Certified Serial No 4JQ046213	
Itimeter #1 Model GSU 25D Serial No 5Q3002086 Altimeter #2 Model G5 Certified Serial No 4JQ046213 ransponder Model GTX 345 Serial No 3EG032837 ncoder #1 Model GSU 25D Serial No 5Q3002086 Encoder #2 Model G5 Certified Serial No 4JQ046213 he altimeter was tested to 20,000 feet on date: 01/03/2024	

wo: WO_4297	SIERRA	Airframe - page 1 of 1	mb					
	Sierra Aero LLC · 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 · Truckee, CA 9	2161	: en					
N318NR CESSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382 January 08, 2024								
hobbs: 1938.4	tach: 774.0 TTAF: 774.0	danuary oo, 2024						
1. Provided clearance	for throttle to achieve full travel.							
[15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15]	tection to electric fuel pump wiring at the firewall.							
	enna with new. Installed P/N RAMI AV-520 - RAMI AV-520 V Style VOR/L	OC/GS Antenna TSO.	1					
	ste gate oil line to prevent chafing on oil filter. t pitch servo bridle cable to spec.							
6. Tightened roll servo								
With respect to the work	performed, this airframe is approved for return to service. Details of wo	rk performed are on file with Sierra						
Aero LLC under work orde	er: WO_4297.							
	1200		-					
Taylor Good A&P 352910	5							
wo: WO_4297		Airframe Annual - page 1 of 1	7					
wo: WO_4297	SIERRA	Airframe Annual - page 1 of 1	7					
wo: WO_4297	Sierra Aero LLC - 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA							
N318NR	Sierra Aero LLC · 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 · Truckee, CA  CESSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382		1					
N318NR hobbs: 1938.4	Sierra Aero LLC - 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA CESSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382 tach: 774.0 TTAF: 4079.9	96161 January 08, 2024						
N318NR hobbs: 1938.4	Sierra Aero LLC - 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA CESSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382 tach: 774.0 TTAF: 4079.9	96161 January 08, 2024						
N318NR hobbs: 1938.4 1. Performed annual noted. ELT batter	Sierra Aero LLC · 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 · Truckee, CA · CESSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382 tach: 774.0 TTAF: 4079.9 al inspection per Sierra Aero LLC Inspection Checklist. C/W with FAR 91 ry replacement due JAN 2025. Installed P/N BA8103 - Brackett,	96161 January 08, 2024						
N318NR hobbs: 1938.4 1. Performed annual noted. ELT batter 2. Complied with AD	Sierra Aero LLC - 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA CESSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382 tach: 774.0 TTAF: 4079.9	96161 January 08, 2024						
N318NR hobbs: 1938.4  1. Performed annual noted. ELT batter 2. Complied with AD 3. Complied with AD Researched AD's; see a and found to be airwor	CESSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382 tach: 774.0 TTAF: 4079.9  In inspection per Sierra Aero LLC Inspection Checklist. C/W with FAR 91 by replacement due JAN 2025. Installed P/N BA8103 - Brackett, D 11-10-09 by inspecting seat rails. No discrepancies noted.	January 08, 2024 .207(d) ELT check, no discrepancies						
N318NR hobbs: 1938.4  1. Performed annual noted. ELT batter 2. Complied with AD 3. Complied with AD Researched AD's; see a	Sierra Aero LLC · 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 · Truckee, CA :  CESSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382 tach: 774.0 TTAF: 4079.9 In inspection per Sierra Aero LLC Inspection Checklist. C/W with FAR 91 ry replacement due JAN 2025. Installed P/N BA8103 - Brackett, D 11-10-09 by inspecting seat rails. No discrepancies noted.  D76-07-12 per para (1)(a)-(b) by function test. No discrepancies noted.  attached AD Compliance Report. I certify that this AIRCRAFT has been in	January 08, 2024 .207(d) ELT check, no discrepancies						
N318NR hobbs: 1938.4  1. Performed annual noted. ELT batter 2. Complied with AD 3. Complied with AD Researched AD's; see a and found to be airwor	Sierra Aero LLC · 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 · Truckee, CA · CESSNA, A185F, S/N: 18504382 tach: 774.0 TTAF: 4079.9  If inspection per Sierra Aero LLC Inspection Checklist. C/W with FAR 91 ry replacement due JAN 2025. Installed P/N BA8103 - Brackett, D 11-10-09 by inspecting seat rails. No discrepancies noted. D76-07-12 per para (1)(a)-(b) by function test. No discrepancies noted. attached AD Compliance Report. I certify that this AIRCRAFT has been in thy on this date. —END—. Details of work performed are on file with	January 08, 2024 .207(d) ELT check, no discrepancies						

N318NR A185 F % 04382

## **ENGINE LOG BOOK**



CONTINENTAL MOTORS

### **Aircraft Engine Test Verification**

This document verifies that the engine model listed below has satisfactorily completed all testing listed below in accordance with TCM standard engine testing specifications as approved by the FAA.

Engine Model

10530 DIB

Engine Serial Number \_

680041

**Testing Completed** 

Standard Acceptance Test:

Date of Completion 3-23-0/Test Operator





Form No 98344

CONTINENTAL MOTORS

# USE ONLY FUEL CONFORMING TO ASTM D910 USE OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS IS NOT APPROVED.

This engine model \$\overline{10550D11}\$, Serial Number \$\overline{680041}\$ was manufactured on \$\overline{03/24/01}\$ by Teledyne Continental Motors in accordance with approved design data and the applicable requirements of Part 21 of the Federal Aviation Regulation The approved design data for this engine incorporates all changes required by applicable Airworthiness Directives and Teledyne Continental Motors Service Bulletins.

TELEDYNE CONTINENTAL MOTORS
A TELEDYNE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY

FACTORY NEW

Date	Total	Time	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Since Overhaul	Engine Service and Maintenance Record
	Hrs.	Min.	Hrs.	Min.	Installations, Inspections, Airworthiness Directives, Special Inspections, Modifications and Service Bulletins
4/25/01		3		This	Engine was installed in A185F
achio,	2			1	04382 Reg. #N318NR IAW M.M.
TE since 1	lew.	0.0		ase	epproved by STC SA00344 WI.
7,					riced 1/12 gts Aeroshall 100 minera
				Oper	rations and break-in procedures
				9w	per TO-550 Op. Manual & Mfgr.
				reco	immendations.
				-	Tagles Ellatting
77	_			-	PAP 042569083 IA
8/01				Ch	mineral & CH48109.
ech 14.7				100	Mineral & CH48109.
SN. 14.7		-			Joglis Ellalted
	_				A+P 042569083IA
5/-/-					The state of the s
23/01			D	0-	0 1 / / 0
rch. /6,1	_		C		med operational check of
			* A	0	ed as Regid.
			4 //6	305/	as rega.
					de 2025/9082 to
					BH 6/2/8/005 1/4
7/27/01					DRAINED MINERAL OIL - SERVICED WITH 12 GTS
ACH 48.8					AEROSHELL 100 W PLUS & NEW CH48109
					2KM ATP 1582370
					7
-9.01			REMO	VED C	IL COOLER, P/N AND LEPLACED WITH
ACH 55.1			NEW O	COLER	PIN 654593. LUN-UP FOR LEAK CHECK.
			Ca	1. V.	70/- HP426079831ZA
-15-01		1	UBED 4	W W	CONTROLS, REMOVED ALL PLUES, INJA-1750, CLEANED,
KH 79.1			100		O ROTATES, INSTALLED WITH NEW GASKETS. CONSESS
SN	79.1	A	FOLL	ows c	1. "/73 1/22/13 "/14 "/16 "/13 , MAG TIMING -
+					CERTIES THAT THIS POWERPHART HAS BEEN INSPECTE
					& WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED
					ARMORTIN CONDITION THIS DATE 11-15-01"
		_			Fulken AP 426088121 In

Brought Forward -	Hrs.	Min.	Hrs.	Min.	Installations, Inspections, Airworthiness Directives, Special Inspections,
		-		mail.	Modifications and Service Bulletins
7-23-02			79	- 1	
			96	6	CHANGED OIL 4 FILTER CH48109
					Donell KMeril P.T.P. 158 2376
8-27-02	115	60	115	6	REMOVED PLUGS PERFORMED COMPRESSION CHER
			-		RESULTS AS FOLLOWS: Cyl 1/2 /12 /12 /13
					PERFORMED BORESCORE FLORETTON OF ALL CYLINGS
					SEALUR AREA OF BEHAVIT VALVE BURPLUS
					APPEAR TO BE BURNING PROPERLY WITH NO ABNORMAN EVIDENCE OF SOUT, OIL OR GLAZING. - Chalon VI John AP 426089831 Fig
1-7-03					TIGHTENER ALTERNATOR BELT. LUBER ENLINE
TACH A	120.1		/20	/	AS WAS DONE S. HOURS PREVIOUS. "I CERTIFY
					THAT THIS POWERPLANT WAS INSPECTED IN
					MAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AN ARRIVERTHY
					Caro Ton THIS ANGE 1-7-03." -
6-18-03					BRAINED OIL REMOVED FITTER AND CHERES,
TACH /	146.9				SERVICED WITH 11 WAS PRESENCE WISO PLUS
				3	AND FINTER CHYSIOG, RUN-UP FOR LEAK CHE
					REPAIRED EN MUNTI WEST SMISID
5-14-04	173.9				FURL SCAREN WAS CHEN
					I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and was determined to be in air worthy condition date
					Total hours 173.9 Signed 100 163/368

Date	Total Time		Time Since Last Overhaul		Engine Service and Maintenance Record
	Hrs.	Min.	Hrs.	Min.	Installations, Inspections, Airworthiness Directives, Special Inspections, Modifications and Service Bulletins
Brought Forward					COMP. THE TO 18/80 @78/80 @78/90 @74/90 B796
5.11-05	203.	2		, ,	2 7/40 , CLEANED FUEL SCREAT; MAY THINK
					GAD, GLEGTED SPORK PLAYS,
					I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and was determined to be in air worthy condition date 1444 11 2005  Total hours 203, Signed
7-11-06	218.	3			14 163/384
1-11- 00	2/3-				COMP. TEST 075/80 @ 71/80 @ 12/80 @77/
					ENTER - CUT OPEN PHIER NO METEL
					HAR THENE GOOD " FUEL SCREEN WAS ELL
					REPLACED FUEL PRIVATE LAND PARESLOWSED THE
					I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and was determined to be in air worthy condition date.  Total hours 2/2, 8 Signed 12 163/366
8-1107	240.2				and The Dryps & ryps & rys & Type & 7/40
					THE OR - GLERNED AND GAR SPARK PLACE
					REPLACED CHT. PRIE
					I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and was determined to be in air worthy condition date.  Total hours 240, Signed
9-26-08	25%	8			COMP. 1651 091/50 073/90 \$ 73/90 071/50 076
					01/90 - FUEL SCREET WAS CLEAN - RETURNE
	-				5 INTONE HOLE NET SUBJECTS
					I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with annual inspection and was determined to be in air worthy condition date 367. 26 208  Total hours 255 Signed
	-				14 183/369

Date	Total Time  Hrs. Min.		Time Since Last Overhaul		Engine Service and Maintenance Record Installations, Inspections, Airworthiness Directives, Special Inspections,
			Hrs.	Min.	Modifications and Service Bulletins
Brought Forward -		-		-	cont. That O 11/80 @ 78/80 @ 20/80 @ 21/80
NOV. 16-2009	265	7			275/80 @ 11/80 - FUEL SCREEN LING LLOW
					I certify that this engine has been inspected in
					accordance with annual inspection and was determined
					to be in air worthy condition date Nov. 16-2009
	- 1				Total hours 265. Signed
40y 5 2011	283.	5			serve Test Oralgo @ 21/90 O Mercho
,					6x 4055 COULDE \$ 2470 8 76/40 \$ 15/60
					mas expect multiber - Make Timber 600.
					CLEANED SPEEK PLUES - CLEANED FULL
					STRAINER - CHANGED OIL AND HILLER
					I certify that this engine has been inspected in
					accordance with annual inspection and was determined
			100		to be in air worthy condition date 1997 3 2011
			-		Total hours 233. Signed
		-		-	IN 1631958
			#4 72 PERTI 16134 DATE:	/80, #5 NENT DE	TACH: 286.7 TTAF:N/A  COMPRESSION TEST. #1 73/80, #2 65/80, #3 65/80, 72/80, #6 68/80. MASTER ORFICE READING 43/80.  ETAILS ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY UNDER W.O. 11-  2011  PAIR STATION: MINR449G
		-			

Date Brought Forward	MINUTEMAN AVIATION INC.  5225 HWY 10 WEST-BOX 16, MISSOULA, MT. 59808  AIRCRAFT:N318NR MODEL: A185F S/N: 1850438  TACH: 335.5 TTENG: 335.5  CHANGED OIL AND FILTER. SERVICED WITH 12 QTS PHILLIPS 20W50 X/C AND CH48109-1 FILTER. COMPRESSION TEST: #1 65/80, #2 64/80, #3 70/80, #4 74/80, #5 66/80, #6 62/80.  MASTER ORFICE READING 44/80. INSTALLED 6 NEW SPARK PLUG LOWER POSITIONS P/N RHB32E. I CERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINE H BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A 100 HR INSPECTION A WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THIS INSPECTION ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY UNDER W.O. 12-16307  DATE: 06/04/28/22  SIGNED: MANA CERTIFICATION: MINR449G	GS
	N318NR TACH: 370.0 W.O. #13-00800 Date: 8/15/13 TT: 370.0 SMOH: 370.0 Inspected engine in accordance with the Northstar inspection check list and the Cessna 185 maintenance manual. Changed oil and filter. Inspected filter. Serviced with 12 qts Phillips X/C 20W/50 oil. Repaired minor cracks in exhaust muffler assembly tailpipe bra	
	brackets. Removed muffler assembly. Cracks welded and assembly reinstalled. Retime both mags to the engine. Timing set to 22 degrees before TDC. All work accomplished accordance with Cessna 185 Maintenance Manual D2067-1-13 Rev. 1 dated 1/2/96.  **Complimate	ed in
	DAM: 3.814. ANOME NOTIONE TYPE A 1897, SIN 18904382 COMPLETED 160 HR BRIGHE INSPECTION INW CURRENT MANUFACTURERS MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS. COMPLETED TEST, 81 78/80 82 78/80 83 78/80 84 78/80 85 78/80 80 78/80 80 MO CKY AT 88/80 CHANGED ENGINE OIL AND FILTER. SIN OTHER 58/91-30 CILL AND INSTRILLED NEW CHASTISS I PLETER. CITL AND INSPECTION END TESTED BY ARK PLUSS. DXD MACTHAMIS OX D SOCO I CERTIFY THAT THE \$ 25/95/12 THAT THE CAST OF THE CONDITION PERTINENT DETAILS OF THIS INSPECTION ARE OR INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE BY ASSOCIATION PERTINENT DETAILS OF THIS INSPECTION ARE OR SECRET UNDER WORK ORDER NOT THE CONDITION PERTINENT DETAILS OF THIS INSPECTION ARE OR SECRET UNDER WORK ORDER NOT THE CONDITION PERTINENT DETAILS OF THIS INSPECTION ARE OR SECRET. WHICH DAY TO THE SECRET.	RIVICED WW/ 12 APPED AND
- C	M318NR TACH: 403.0 W.O. 15-0125GA  TT:3532.1  TW ANNUAL ENGINE INSPECTION PER CESSNA A185F MM CHECKLIST PN D2067 RE  COMPRESSIONS #1-77 #2-75 #3-76 #4-76 #5-77 #6-76 ALL OVER 80 PSI. REMOVED 8  REPLACED GASKET PN 655528. RE-POSITIONED RH FORWARD OIL COOLER BAFFLE A  CHAFE. RE-POSITIONED AND RE-TORQUED CENTER CYLINDER BAFFLING.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  Certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL inspection and has been found to be in airw	#2 ROCKER COVER AND AND INSTALLED ANTI
	Signature)  Signature  Signature	UNE AVIATION SERVICES, INC.  PORATE WAY  OULA, MONTANA 59808  42-0606

11320111	rought Forward	Hrs.	16.		verhaul)	to the Bottom to a section of Alexandria and Dis-	and an Association and and		
N318NR  TACH: 417.6  TT: 3546.7  C/W Annual Inspection. Ran up aircraft. Drained engine oil and removed oil filter. Opened filter and inspected for abnormalities. None noted at this time. Serviced engine with 12qts Phillips X/c Zows Installed new oil filter p/n CH48199-1. Removed, cleaned, inspected, and regaped spark plugs. Compression check results are: #1 70, #2 70, #3 72; #4 72; #5 70, #6 72 #1 dover 80. Ran up aircraft. Ops/leak check good at this time. Work performed IAW Cerson 185 Series Service Manual p/n D2067 dated 1 Apr 2012 and Continental Motors IO-520 Overhaul Manual publication No. M-11 Chg 2 dated Cot 2013.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  Learly that the regare has been imprected in accordance with an Artificial survey of the Region Section under the work order number 1581s above.  Signature)  CRS NIEROLIN  TACH: 428.1  TOPS/CRS NIEROLIN  TACH: 428.1  TOPS/CRS NIEROLIN  TACH: 428.1  TOPS/CRS NIEROLIN  NO. 175703  TACH: 428.1  TOPS/CRS NIEROLIN  TOPS/CRS NIEROLIN  TACH: 428.1  TOPS/CRS NIEROLIN  TO	rought Forward		MIN.	Hrs.	Min.		ectives, Special Inspections,		
Date: 1 Jun 16  TT: 3546.7  C/W Annual Inspection. Ran up aircraft. Drained engine oil and removed oil filter. Opened filter and inspected for abnormalities. None noted at this time. Serviced engine with 12qts Phillips X/C 20W50 Installed new oil filter p. Op. CH48109-1. Removed, cleaned, inspected, and regapped says ripugs. Compression check results are: #1 70; #2 70; #3 72; #4 72; #5 70; #6 72 all over 80. Ran up aircraft. Ops/leak check good at this time. Work performed IAW Cessra 185 Service Manual p/n D2067 dated 1 Apr 2012 and Continental Motors IO-520 Overhoul Manual publication No. M-11 Chg 2 dated Oct 2013.  MAINTENANCE RELEAS:  Jerrify that this regime has been impected in accordance with an Authority in the service of the Repair Selection ander the work order number stated above.  MATHER ANALOGAE SERVICES. MCCANACAS SERVICE			-						
inspected for abnormalities. None noted at this time. Serviced engine with 12qts Phillips X/C 20W50 Installed new oil filter p/n CH48109-1. Removed, cleaned, inspected, and regaped spark plugs. Compression check results are: #1.70, #2.70, #3.72; #4.72; #5.70, #6.72 all over \$0. Ran up aircraft. Ops/leak check good at this time. Work performed IAW Cessna 185 Series Service Manual p/n D2067 dated 1 Apr 2012 and Continental Motors IO-520 Overhaul Manual publication No. M-11 Chg 2 dated Oct 2013.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  1 certify that this region has been improted in accordance with an Authority inspection and has been found to be an airworthy condition. Pertinent detain are on fire at the Report Station ander the work and member state above.  CRS NIGROIAN  N318NR  TACH: 428.1  T3.3557.2  C/W Annual Inspection. Ran up aircraft. Opened filter and inspected for abnormalities. None noted at time. Installed new oil filter p/n CH48109-1. Removed, cleaned, inspected, and regapped spark plugs. Ops/leak check good at this time. Work performed IAW Cessna 185 Series Service Manual p/n D2067 dated May 1, 2016 a520nd Continental Motors IO-520 Overhaul Manual publication No. M-11 Chg 2 dated Oct 2013.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  1 certify that this gagge has been inspected in accordance with an Authority inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Perinent details are on file of the Repair Station under the work ander number stated above.  N318NR  DATE: 8/6/2018  N318NR  DATE: 8/6/2018  W.O. # 189  TACH: 435.5  Completed with annual inspection IAW Cessna 185 series Service Manual D2067 Rev. 1 dated Jan 2, 1996 and 14 CRP part 43 900 D. Compression check with 12 cles Phillips X/C 20W-50 oil. Installed 1 ca new spark plug. P/N RHB32E in upper #6 cylinder. Ground ran engine, loak and op a check good.  N318NR  DATE: 8/6/2018  W.O. # 189  CRS NIGROIAN  N318NR  DATE: 8/6/2018  W		1110111 12110							
Interest the this engine has been inspected in accordance with an AMNUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file at the Repair Station under the work ardon number stated above.  INSTANTANCE RELEASE  Levelly that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an AMNUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file at the Repair Station under the work ardon number stated above.  N318NR  TACH: 428.1  TT: 3557.2  C/W Annual Inspection. Ran up aircraft. Opened filter and inspected for abnormalities. None noted at time. Installed new oil filter p/n CH48109-1. Removed, cleaned, inspected, and regapped spark plugs. Compression check results are: #1 72; #2 72; #3 72; #4 68; #5 72; #6 70 all over 80. Ran up aircraft. Ops/leak check good at this time. Work performed IAW Cessna 185 Series Service Manual p/n D2067 dated May 1, 2016 a520nd Continental Motors IO-520 Overhaul Manual publication No. M-11 Chg 2 dated Oct 2013.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  Levelly that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an AMNUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file at the Repair Station under the work ardon number stated above.  N318NR  DATE: 8/6/2018  NO. # 189  TACH: 435.5  Comprised with annual inspection IAW Cessna 185 series Service Manual D2067 Rev. 1 dated Jan 2, 1996 and 14 CFR part 43 app 0. Compression check, #1.68/80, #2.70/80, #3.71/80, #4.70/80, #5.4/80, #6.70/80. Policial evaluation may be applied to the in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file or the Repair Station under the work order number stated drove.  N318NR  DATE: 8/6/2018  NO. # 189  Levelly that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an AMNUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent dress are no file or the Repair Station under the work order number stated dowe.  N518NATION STRINGS, MC 2000-00.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  Levelly that this engine has been inspected in a		Inspe Instal Comp Ops/I dated	cted for led new ression eak che l 1 Apr 2	abnorm oil filter check re ck good	alities. No p/n CH4 sults are: at this tin	one noted at this time. Serviced engine with 8109-1. Removed, cleaned, inspected, and i : #1 70; #2 70; #3 72; #4 72; #5 70; #6 72 ali o ne. Work performed IAW Cessna 185 Series	h 12qts Phillips X/C 20W50 oi regapped spark plugs. over 80. Ran up aircraft. Service Manual p/n D2067		
INTERPRETATION SERVICES. INC. 2 COMPONENTS SERVICES. INC.		/ certify	that this en	igine has be			o be w airworthy condition. Pertinent		
C/W Annual Inspection. Ran up aircraft. Opened filter and inspected for abnormalities. None noted at time. Installed new oil filter p/n CH48109-1. Removed, cleaned, inspected, and regapped spark plugs. Compression check results are: #1.72; #2.72; #3.72; #4.68: #5.72; #6.70 all over 80. Ran up aircraft. Ops/leak check good at this time. Work performed IAW Cessna 185 Series Service Manual p/n D2067 dated May 1, 2016 a520nd Continental Motors IO-520 Overhaul Manual publication No. M-11 Chg 2 dated Oct 2013.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Ahinual inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file at the Repair Station under the work arek-number stated above.  INSPIRIT ANAINON SERVICES  NOTE: 8/6/2018  ENG TT: 435.5  Complied with annual inspection IAW Cessna 185 series Service Manual D2067 Rev. 1 dated Jan 2, 1996 and 14 CFR part 43 appr D. Compression check, #1.68/80, #2.70/80, #3.71/80, #4.70/80, #6.70/80. Replaced vacuum pump bose, P/N R2214 with new, Drained oil, took sample and removed filter. Inspected filts element, no defects noted. Installed new, P/N CH48109-filter and serviced crankcase with 12 qts Phillips X/C 20W-50 oil. Installed 1 ea new spark plug, P/N RH832E in upper #6 cylinder. Ground ran engine, leak and ops check good.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file at the Repair Station under the work order number stated above.  (Signature) W.W. A. B. L. B		1	100	2	~	The work order number stated above.	2 CORPONATE WAY NESSOULA, MONTANA 59808		
C/W Annual Inspection. Ran up aircraft. Opened filter and inspected for abnormalities. None noted at time. Installed new oil filter p/n CH48109-1. Removed, cleaned, inspected, and regapped spark plugs. Compression check results are: #1.72; #2.72; #3.72; #4.68: #5.72; #6.70 all over 80. Ran up aircraft. Ops/leak check good at this time. Work performed IAW Cessna 185 Series Service Manual p/n D2067 dated May 1, 2016 a520nd Continental Motors IO-520 Overhaul Manual publication No. M-11 Chg 2 dated Oct 2013.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  I certify that this ingire has been inspected in accordance with an AhitUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file at the Repair Station under the work arely number stated above.  INSPIRITE ANAIAND SERVICES  NATION SERVICE					T				
C/W Annual Inspection. Ran up aircraft. Opened filter and inspected for abnormalities. None noted at time. Installed new oil filter p/n CH48109-1. Removed, cleaned, inspected, and regapped spark plugs. Compression check results are: #1.72; #2.72; #3.72; #4.68: #5.72; #6.70 all over 80. Ran up aircraft. Ops/leak check good at this time. Work performed IAW Cessna 185 Series Service Manual p/n D2067 dated May 1, 2016 a520nd Continental Motors IO-520 Overhaul Manual publication No. M-11 Chg 2 dated Oct 2013.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE    Certify that this ingice has been inspected in accordance with an AhitUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file at the Repair Station under the work arely number stated above.    Signature  CRS NIGRO11N   DATE: 8/6/2018   W.O. # 189		N318 Date:	NR July 26,	2016	d		W.O. 175703		
N318NR  DATE: 8/6/2018  FIG. 1435.5  Complied with annual inspection IAW Cessna 185 series Service Manual D2067 Rev. 1 dated Jan 2, 1996 and 14 CFR part 43 apple D. Compression check, #1. 68/80, #2. 70/80, #3. 71/80, #4. 70/80, #5. 4/80, #6. 70/80. Replaced vacuum pump hose, P/N R2214 with new. Drained oil, took sample and removed filter. Inspected filter element, no defects noted. Installed new, P/N CH48109-iffer and serviced crankcase with 12 qts Phillips X/C 20W-50 oil. Installed 1 ea new spark plug, P/N RH832E in upper #6 cylinder. Ground ran engine, leak and ops check good.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file at the Repair Station under the work order number stated above.  (Signature) W.M. L. B. L.		dated	Oct 201	.3.					
N318NR DATE: 8/6/2018 W.O. # 189 TACH: 435.5 ENG TT: 435.5 Complied with annual inspection IAW Cessna 185 series Service Manual D2067 Rev. 1 dated Jan 2, 1996 and 14 CFR part 43 app D. Compression check, #1. 68/80, #2. 70/80, #3. 71/80, #4. 70/80, #5. 4/80, #6. 70/80. Replaced vacuum pump hose, P/N R2214 with new. Drained oil, took sample and removed filter. Inspected filter element, no defects noted. Installed new, P/N CH48109-filter and serviced crankcase with 12 qts Phillips X/C 20W-50 oil. Installed 1 ea new spark plug, P/N RHB32E in upper #6 cylinder. Ground ran engine, leak and ops check good.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file at the Repair Station under the work order number stated above.  (Signature) W.M. L.									
N318NR  TACH: 435.5  ENG TT: 435.5  Complied with annual inspection IAW Cessna 185 series Service Manual D2067 Rev. 1 dated Jan 2, 1996 and 14 CFR part 43 apper D. Compression check, #1. 68/80, #2. 70/80, #3. 71/80, #4. 70/80, #5. 4/80, #6. 70/80. Replaced vacuum pump hose, P/N R2144 with new. Drained oil, took sample and removed filter. Inspected filter element, no defects noted. Installed new, P/N CH48109-ifilter and serviced crankcase with 12 qts Phillips X/C 20W-50 oil. Installed 1 ea new spark plug, P/N RH832E in upper #6 cylinder. Ground ran engine, leak and ops check good.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file at the Repair Station under the work order number stated above.  (Signature) Will. L. Bulancula.  NEPTUNE ANIATION STRVICES, NC. 2 COMPORATE WAY MISSOUAL MONTANA SSIGN.		(Signatu	ure)_S	1		NEPTUNE	2 CORPORATE WAY		
TACH: 435.5  ENG TT: 435.5  SMOH:  Complied with annual inspection IAW Cessna 185 series Service Manual D2067 Rev. 1 dated Jan 2, 1996 and 14 CFR part 43 appr D. Compression check, #1. 68/80, #2. 70/80, #3. 71/80, #4. 70/80, #5. 4/80, #6. 70/80. Replaced vacuum pump hose, P/N R2214  with new. Drained oil, took sample and removed filter. Inspected filter element, no defects noted. Installed new, P/N CH48109-1  filter and serviced crankcase with 12 qts Phillips X/C 20W-50 oil. Installed 1 ea new spark plug, P/N RH832E in upper #6 cylinder.  Ground ran engine, leak and ops check good.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file at the Repair Station under the work order number stated above.  (Signature) Will. L. Schmidt.  NEPTUNE ANATION STRVICES, INC. 2 CONPORATE WAY MISSOULA, MONTANA 50808			1	CRS N	116R011N	- Allend Skirks	406-542-0636		
D. Compression check, #1. 68/80, #2. 70/80, #3. 71/80, #4. 70/80, #5. 4/80, #6. 70/80. Replaced vacuum pump hose, P/N R2214 with new. Drained oil, took sample and removed filter. Inspected filter element, no defects noted. Installed new, P/N CH48109-i filter and serviced crankcase with 12 qts Phillips X/C 20W-50 oil. Installed 1 ea new spark plug, P/N RHB32E in upper #6 cylinder. Ground ran engine, leak and ops check good.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE  I certify that this engine has been inspected in occordance with an ANNUAL inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent details are on file at the Repair Station under the work order number stated above.  (Signature) Will. L. Schmede:  NEPTUNE ANATION SERVICES, NC. 2 COMPORATE WAY MISSOULA, MONTANA 50808		TACH	: 435.5	nual inspe	ection IAW C	ENG TT: 435.5	W.O. # 18913 SMOH: 0. an 2, 1996 and 14 CFR part 43 append		
(Signature) Will L. Schneid NEPTUNE 2 COMPONATE WAY MISSOULA MONTANA 59808		D. Com with ne filter ar Ground MAINTE Leertify	pression of w. Draine of serviced fran engin NANCE REL that this on	heck, #1. 6 d oil, took d crankcasi e, leak and EASE ging has be	58/80, #2. 7 sample and e with 12 qt d ops check en inspected	0/80, #3. 71/80, #4. 70/80, #5. 4/80, #6. 70/80. Replace removed filter. Inspected filter element, no defects no s Phillips X/C 20W-50 oil. Installed 1 ea new spark plug good. In accordance with an <u>ANNUAL</u> inspection and has been found	ed vacuum pump hose, P/N R221487 oted. Installed new, P/N CH48109-1 , P/N RHB32E in upper #6 cylinder. to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent		
		(Signati	ure) W			NEPTUNE AMATION SERVICES	MISSOULA, MONTANA SPEDE		
					İ				
			15500	= 1 = 1					

Broug	COMPRESSION TEST. #1 70/80 AND FILTER SERVICED WWW FILTER CKTD GOOD CLEANE SUMP DRAIN P/N 56250. REPL I CERTIFY THAT THIS FOR OF THIS INSPECTION ARE ON SIGNED MINUTEN 5225 HWY 10 W	INR. Type: A185F; SINSPECTION IAW CO #2 69/80 #3 71/80 INSPECTION IAW CO #4 AND #6 BOUNT ACED #4 AND #6 BOUNT AT THIS AGE!	CURRENT MANUFACTURERS MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS. COMPLETED PA 72:90 #5 64:90 #6 70:90 .060 MO CKTD AT 44:80. CHANGED ENGINE OIL PROVINCE OF THE COLOR OF THE COLOR OF THE COLOR OF THE COLOR OIL AND INSTALLED NEW CH48:109-1 FILTER. CUT AND INSPECTED SPARK PLUGS. CKTD MAG TIMING. CKTD GOOD. REPLACED OIL INFFLE SUPPORT PIN 0750117-31.  HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. PERTINENT DETAILS NCY UNDER WORK ORDER NO. 19-17-52-9.	ons,
KO_1989		Engra page t	lat1	
	SIERRA			
Sens Arro	— A E R O—  U.G. 10006 Truchee Arport Rd. Hanger In - Truchee, CA Mitter	530-200-8751		
BNR CC	ONTINENTAL, 10-550-D, SN: 680041 TSN: 469.0	January 3, 202	0	
Switched #3 and #5 espect to the work p	erformed, this engine is approved for return Sierra Aero LLC under work order: WO_198	19.	DIK .	
2	.1 1 .1	I L		
WO 548	SIERRA	91.413 page 1 of 1	* THIS ENTRY COINCIDES N/ APR 8,2020	er-Try
Some Amo LLC - 10004	SIERRA —A E R O—	91413 page 1 of 1 91 - ORGE 5650210 April 8, 2020		
Sens Amp LLC - 16564 18NR 9: 480.4	SIERRA —A E R O—	u oku sessio	IN AIRCRAFT LOGEL TO STALLATIO	١
Some Ame LLC - 19364 1 1386R dr: 480.4 , Performed FAR 91		o - ONCH MERCONO April 8, 2020		٥
the Ame LLC - 1996 in the Italian of	onder tests, including data correspondence ormed and found to comply with 14 CFR p. 345 Serial No 3EG032837 The transponder of are on file with Sierra Aero LLC under wor	April 8, 2020  April 8, 2020  a. required by para ert 43, appendix F. was lested on date:	OF GTX345. CERTIFICATION ENTERSO IN	٦
the Ame LLC - 1996 in the Italian of	onder tests, including data correspondence ormed and found to comply with 14 CFR p. 345 Serial No 3EG032837 The transponder of are on file with Sierra Aero LLC under wor	April 8, 2020  April 8, 2020  a. required by para ert 43, appendix F. was lested on date:	OF GTX345. CERTIFICATION ENTERSO IN	٦
hts, have been pertisponder Model GTX 89-2020 alls of work performe tra Aero LLC Repair	onder tests, including data correspondence ormed and found to comply with 14 CFR p. 345 Serial No 3EG032837 The transponder of are on file with Sierra Aero LLC under wor	April 8, 2020  April 8, 2020  a, required by para art 43, appendix F. was lested on date:  th order: WO_546.	OF GTX345. CERTIFICATION ENTERSO IN	73 W.R.

Make Model	N318NR	ALPINE		AVIATION		Date	November 5	2020
Model	Continental	ALFINE	200	AVIATION		Hobbs	1	629.2
Market Street	IO-550-D (11)	42240				Tach		527.3
Serial No.	680041	13310 Nevad				TT Engine		527.3
Invoice No.	20-01079 GKR718T	Grass Valley (530) 477-77						
W. C	f Inspections, To			one				
					0400	ALAN Desertion	1000 0	
Support This airc	hour Inspection Manual X42001, raft, airframe, air dance with FAA re	dated Apr 2019 craft engine, pr	<ol> <li>Next due opeller, or ap</li> </ol>	1027.3 tach. opliance identif	ied above		and inspec	
	1 1 1	1 1		1				
ec WO JMAP	SIERRA	langar #1 - Truckee, CA MHN1	Engine page 1 of 1					
NO18NR (	CONTINENTAL, IO-550-D, S		May 12, 2021					
1. Drained oil and rem	oved filter. Out filter and in	spected medium, no dis-	prepancies noted.					
Charlesof oil carrole	and sent to Blackstone for i) Blackstone - Oil Sample, I	ameteria, Installant (1) Al	48109 - Tempest					
<ol><li>Ran engine, leak ch</li></ol>	eck good.							
With respect to the work p	erformed, this engine is app							
Vaximilian lizarov A&P 3	125219//1275	BITCARO					-	
we NO, 5125		100			4,			
	SI	ERRA	Engine An	roal - page 1 of 1				
Marane		Arpert Rd. Hangar #1 - Trustees, Co.	96161		- =	#Z .n		
N318NR hobbs: 1781.4	CONTINENTAL, IO-550 tach: 648.5	-D, S/N: 680041 TSN: 648.5	November	15, 2021	- 8	2022 pencies 11) PIN Dotals		
1. Performed annual	inspection per Sierra Aero 58, 5), 58, 6), 61/80,		st. Compression che	rok: 1), 58,	ž 5	N 8- 44	1	
2. Drained oil and n	on, by, bo, by, billion, and littler and	inspected modern as	diameter		- ugin	June Serv	1000	
P/N Blackstone -	Of Sample, Installed (11)	S. Investment Pilly AA4810	<ul> <li>Terremont Cit Elliss</li> </ul>	, Installed	- 8		8 -	
Ran engine, leak     Researched AO's: see a			ener.		_ 8	Oil Park	3 _	
	stached AD Compliance Re section and was determine ad are on file with Sierra Ap			ected IAW eEND-		per libed	13	
	#80 VI	- LLC under work order	: WO_3123.		ERRA House CA SOLE	June 27 TSN: 706.2 Wher and impected medium, no disprey to Blackstone for analysis, installed ( A48109 - Tempest Oil Pillor, opine is approved for return to service.	nge 'Y	
Bryan Whitfield IA 2549	302 4 1004				- B &	TSN: 706.2 and imper Blackstone 3109 - Tem	3 7	
(1)	1 1				ERRA	T Ber 1	74 _	
w #0,3121	SI	RRR	l v	ne pape left	- 1 ×	1 EE< 8		
	Siera Aero LLC - 10096 Trukes A	f K 0	96161		100	od bod	5	
H318NR	CONTINENTAL, IO-550	D, S/N: 680041 TSN: 648.5	November	15, 2021	- 350	tach: 706.2 and removed filter. Cu nod oil sample and so 20W50, installed PIN leak check good. work performed, this	A&P 3925219	
hobbs: 1781.4	tach: 648.5 or belt and replaced with ne		1-31,0 - Alternator I	seit.	_ 5	tach: nd nemon ned oil sa 20W50, ii leak chec work per	392	
9. Reniscent extety s	dong on oil temperature prob				T os	and n sined 2004 leak	A&	
<ol> <li>Replaced all spar M-674 - Spark pk</li> </ol>	k plugs with new. Installed g gasket.	(12) PIN URPBUZE - I	pair pug , incate	(1.2) FM	474 Siens Aero LLC - 10356 Truchee	d old old old old old old old old old ol	De Saro	
With respect to the work	performed, this engine is as tro LLC under work order: \	aproved for return to sen	vice. Details of work	performed	- 08 8	BNR bs: 1855.7 Drained oil a moted. Obna Philips Oil - Ran engine.	- B	
		F			- ×	NOTBNR hobbs: 1855.7 1. Drained ol a noted. Obia Philips OI - 2. Ran engine,	of work performed are on file with Maximilian licarov A&P 3925219	
Bryan Whitfield A&P 25	49902 1111111				*	22	8 2	
			-	7				
NO. NO. 2004	SIERI	CR.	Engine page 1 of 1					
	Sers Ann LLC - 1000 Tudes Arport	RE. Hanger #1 - Truckee, CA 96161						
and the second s	TSN: 686.3		April 22, 2022					
N318NR tach: 686.3	nd removed filter. Cut filter	and inspected medium.	no discrepancies					
tach: 686.3	ined oil sample and sent to impest Oil Filter, Installed (	Blackstone for analys	is. Installed P/N					
1. Drained oil a noted. Obta		The second second						
1. Drained oil a noted. Obta	leak check good.							
1. Drained oil a noted. Obta A448109 - T 2. Ran engine.	work performed, this engine	is approved for return t	o service. Details					
1. Drained oil a noted. Obta A448109 - T 2. Ran engine.	work performed, this engine are on file with Sierry Aero	is approved for return to	VO_3364.					

	Total	I Time		Since verhaul	Engine Service and Maintenance Record Installations, Inspections, Airworthiness Directives, Special Inspection	
	Hrs.	Min.	Hrs.	Min.	Modifications and Service Bulletins	
ECHNOLOGY IN URBO INSTALL/ ESSNA SERVIC PERATION AND REFORMED EN	NA A18 -D LONE' TU C. STC SI KTION INS E MANUA CONTINI GINE TOP RMS TO JIFTERS TARTER PUMP 85 PRV VALV BOCHARG WASTEG	JRBO NOI E00215DE STRUCTIO LLS. REFI LLS. REFI LLS. REFI LDED AIRV P OVERHY AIRCRAF DRIVE AI 5-6550003 /E 470944 GER 4066 GATE 4705 UMP CF10	E AND ST ONS FT18 ER TO EN VORTHIN AUL CYLE T SPECIA DAPTER ( 0 S/N GP ( -9029 S/N 10-9029 S 908-0011 : 01633-003	4382 T 1 R SYSTEM C SA0021: 15-01 REV IGINE TEC ESS. ENDERS 1 LTIES SE 643259A1: 06 V XBL0000 G/N GDR00 S/N H-YKN 32 S/N SP(	02 0275 000067 0507030	
ISTALLED ALL I EMOVED 6 FUE ERVICED ENGII UN-UP, OP'S, T	EVHAUS EXHAUS NEW EXH IL NOZZLI NE WITH EST FLIG ED AND INSP	NTROLLE T MANIFO IAUST PO ES AND II 12 QUAR' IHT AND L PECTED IN A RER'S MANU	OLDS, WA RT BASE NSTALLE TS OF PH EAK CHE	GASKETS D TURBOO IILLIPS 20 ECK OK. A	N F149403AR E MANIFOLD, CABIN HEATER, TAIL PIPE, AND INTERCOOLER. S, FLANGE NUTS, TURBOCHARGER GASKET, AND V-BAND CLAMP. GAMIJECTORS KIT # GT16B S/N 31154 STC SE09289SC W-50 TYPE M OIL. INSTALLED NEW CHAMPION CH48108-1 OIL FILTER. PPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. RENT MAINTENANCE RULES OF THE FEDERAL AVIATION REGULATIONS, ADVISORY CIRCULARS.	
ISTALLED NEW ISTALLED ALL I EMOVED 6 FUE ERVICED ENGII UN-UP, OP'S, T IGING WAS REPAIRS ID APPROPRIATE M	EVHAUS EXHAUS NEW EXH IL NOZZLI NE WITH EST FLIG ED AND INSP	NTROLLE T MANIFO IAUST PO ES AND II 12 QUAR' IHT AND L PECTED IN A RER'S MANU	OLDS, WA RT BASE NSTALLE TS OF PH EAK CHE	GASKETS D TURBOO IILLIPS 20 ECK OK. A	E MANIFOLD, CABIN HEATER, TAIL PIPE, AND INTERCOOLER. S, FLANGE NUTS, TURBOCHARGER GASKET, AND V-BAND CLAMP. GAMIJECTORS KIT # GT16B S/N 31154 STC SE09289SC W-50 TYPE M OIL. INSTALLED NEW CHAMPION CH48106-1 OIL FILTER. PPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.	
ISTALLED NEW ISTALLED ALL I EMOVED 6 FUE ERVICED ENGII UN-UP, OP'S, T IGING WAS REPAIRS ID APPROPRIATE M	EVHAUS EXHAUS NEW EXH IL NOZZLI NE WITH EST FLIG ED AND INSP	NTROLLE T MANIFO IAUST PO ES AND II 12 QUAR' IHT AND L PECTED IN A RER'S MANU	OLDS, WA RT BASE NSTALLE TS OF PH EAK CHE	GASKETS D TURBOO IILLIPS 20 ECK OK. A	E MANIFOLD, CABIN HEATER, TAIL PIPE, AND INTERCOOLER. S, FLANGE NUTS, TURBOCHARGER GASKET, AND V-BAND CLAMP. GAMIJECTORS KIT # GT16B S/N 31154 STC SE09289SC W-50 TYPE M OIL. INSTALLED NEW CHAMPION CH48106-1 OIL FILTER. PPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.	
STALLED NEW STALLED ALL I EMOVED 6 FUE ERVICED ENGII UN-UP, OP'S, T IGING WAS REPAIRS ID APPROPRIATE M	EVHAUS EXHAUS NEW EXH IL NOZZLI NE WITH EST FLIG ED AND INSP	NTROLLE T MANIFO IAUST PO ES AND II 12 QUAR' IHT AND L PECTED IN A RER'S MANU	OLDS, WA RT BASE NSTALLE TS OF PH EAK CHE	GASKETS D TURBOO IILLIPS 20 ECK OK. A	E MANIFOLD, CABIN HEATER, TAIL PIPE, AND INTERCOOLER. S, FLANGE NUTS, TURBOCHARGER GASKET, AND V-BAND CLAMP. GAMIJECTORS KIT # GT16B S/N 31154 STC SE09289SC W-50 TYPE M OIL. INSTALLED NEW CHAMPION CH48106-1 OIL FILTER. PPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.	
STALLED NEW STALLED ALL I EMOVED 6 FUE ERVICED ENGII UN-UP, OP'S, T IGING WAS REPAIRS ID APPROPRIATE M	EVHAUS EXHAUS NEW EXH IL NOZZLI NE WITH EST FLIG ED AND INSP	NTROLLE T MANIFO IAUST PO ES AND II 12 QUAR' IHT AND L PECTED IN A RER'S MANU	OLDS, WA RT BASE NSTALLE TS OF PH EAK CHE	GASKETS D TURBOO IILLIPS 20 ECK OK. A	E MANIFOLD, CABIN HEATER, TAIL PIPE, AND INTERCOOLER. S, FLANGE NUTS, TURBOCHARGER GASKET, AND V-BAND CLAMP. GAMIJECTORS KIT # GT16B S/N 31154 STC SE09289SC W-50 TYPE M OIL. INSTALLED NEW CHAMPION CH48106-1 OIL FILTER. PPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.	
STALLED NEW STALLED ALL I EMOVED 6 FUE ERVICED ENGII UN-UP, OP'S, T GING WAS REPAIRS D APPROPRIATE M	EVHAUS EXHAUS NEW EXH IL NOZZLI NE WITH EST FLIG ED AND INSP	NTROLLE T MANIFO IAUST PO ES AND II 12 QUAR' IHT AND L PECTED IN A RER'S MANU	OLDS, WA RT BASE NSTALLE TS OF PH EAK CHE	GASKETS D TURBOO IILLIPS 20 ECK OK. A	E MANIFOLD, CABIN HEATER, TAIL PIPE, AND INTERCOOLER. S, FLANGE NUTS, TURBOCHARGER GASKET, AND V-BAND CLAMP. GAMIJECTORS KIT # GT16B S/N 31154 STC SE09289SC W-50 TYPE M OIL. INSTALLED NEW CHAMPION CH48106-1 OIL FILTER. PPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.	
STALLED NEW STALLED ALL I EMOVED 6 FUE ERVICED ENGII UN-UP, OP'S, T GING WAS REPAIRS D APPROPRIATE M	EVHAUS EXHAUS NEW EXH IL NOZZLI NE WITH EST FLIG ED AND INSP	NTROLLE T MANIFO IAUST PO ES AND II 12 QUAR' IHT AND L PECTED IN A RER'S MANU	OLDS, WA RT BASE NSTALLE TS OF PH EAK CHE	GASKETS D TURBOO IILLIPS 20 ECK OK. A	E MANIFOLD, CABIN HEATER, TAIL PIPE, AND INTERCOOLER. S, FLANGE NUTS, TURBOCHARGER GASKET, AND V-BAND CLAMP. GAMIJECTORS KIT # GT16B S/N 31154 STC SE09289SC W-50 TYPE M OIL. INSTALLED NEW CHAMPION CH48106-1 OIL FILTER. PPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.	
STALLED NEW STALLED ALL I EMOVED 6 FUE ERVICED ENGII UN-UP, OP'S, T IGING WAS REPAIRS ID APPROPRIATE M	EVHAUS NEW EXH L NOZZLI NE WITH EST FLIG D AND INSP MACFACTUR  &P 00367	Date/2/ I certify an annu conditio Keith St	oLDS, WART BASE NSTALLE TS OF PH EAK CHE CCORDANC ALS This en in range 1	GASKETS D TURBOO ILLIPS 201 ECK OK. A E WITHOURS  Wilds: 2 To gine has ection an	tal Engine Time 752.8	
ISTALLED NEW ISTALLED ALL I EMOVED 6 FUE ERVICED ENGII UN-UP, OP'S, T IGING WAS REPAIRS ID APPROPRIATE M	EVHAUS NEW EXH L NOZZLI NE WITH EST FLIG D AND INSP MACFACTUR  &P 00367	Date/2/ I certify an annu conditio Keith St	oLDS, WART BASE NSTALLE TS OF PH EAK CHE CCORDANC ALS This en in range 1	GASKETS D TURBOO ILLIPS 201 ECK OK. A E WITHOURS  Wilds: 2 To gine has ection an	tal Engine Time 752.8  been inspected in accordance with d was determined to be in airworthy  No 2393681 IA	
ISTALLED NEW ISTALLED ALL I EMOVED 6 FUE ERVICED ENGII UN-UP, OP'S, T IGING WAS REPAIRS ID APPROPRIATE M	EVHAUS NEW EXH L NOZZLI NE WITH EST FLIG D AND INSP MACFACTUR  &P 00367	Date/2/ I certify an annu conditio Keith St	oLDS, WART BASE NSTALLE TS OF PH EAK CHE CCORDANC ALS This en in range 1	GASKETS D TURBOO ILLIPS 201 ECK OK. A E WITHOURS  Wilds: 2 To gine has ection an	tal Engine Time 752.8  been inspected in accordance with d was determined to be in airworthy  No 2393681 IA	
ISTALLED NEW ISTALLED ALL I EMOVED 6 FUE ERVICED ENGII UN-UP, OP'S, T IGING WAS REPAIRS ID APPROPRIATE M	EVHAUS NEW EXH L NOZZLI NE WITH EST FLIG D AND INSP MACFACTUR  &P 00367	Date/2/ I certify an annu conditio Keith St	oLDS, WART BASE NSTALLE TS OF PH EAK CHE CCORDANC ALS This en in range 1	GASKETS D TURBOO ILLIPS 201 ECK OK. A E WITHOURS  Wilds: 2 To gine has ection an	tal Engine Time 752.8  been inspected in accordance with d was determined to be in airworthy  No 2393681 IA	

Date	Last Overhaul Installations, Inspections, Airworthiness Directives, Special Insp						
		Hrs.	Min.	Hrs.	Min.	Installations, Inspections, Airworthiness Directives, Special Inspection Modifications and Service Bulletins	ns,
ught F	wo: WO	4297				Engine Annual - page 1 of 1	
				Siama An	milic imi	SIERRA - 1 1 1 0	
	N318NF				CONTINEN	TAL, IO-550-D, S/N: 680041 January 08, 2024	
	Hobbs:	1577250	nouel inspe	Tach: 7		SINCE NEW (Tach): 774.0 LC Inspection Checklist. Compression sheck: 1), 76, 2), 76, 3), 76, 4), 76, 5).	
_	72	6). 75/80				Inspected medium, no discrepancies noted. Obtained oil sample and sent to	
_	Bla	ickstone fi	or analysis.	Installed P	N Blackston	ne - Oil Sample, Installed (11) P/N 20W50 - Phillips Oil, Installed P/N AA48108 -	_
-	3. Ra	n engine,	leak check	-			_
	inspectio	n and was		ed to be in a	n airworthy	port. I certify that this ENGINE has been inspected IAW a 100 HRIANNUAL condition on this date. —END— Details of work performed are on file with Sierra	_
	NOIO LLC	unuer we	in uruer. Y	~_4251.	15	2 <u> </u>	_
	Taylor Go	ood IA 352	29105	0			_
			1	1			
	we: WO	4297				SIERRA Engine - page 1 of 1	
				Sierra Ae	no LLC - 1605	6 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA 96161	
	N318NF hobbs:			tach: 7		tal, IO-550-D, S/N: 580041 January 08, 2024	
			th AD 01-00			band Exhaust Clamp. No discrepancies noted.	
_	2. AD	23-09-09 months of	Complied 100 HRs	with visual ( Tach 874.0)	inspection o	f turbo exhaust v-band clamp. No discrepancies noted. Next inspection due in comes tirst.	_
	3. Ad	justed idle	mixture to	spec IAW C	Continental N	M-O.	_
			r work pen ork order: V		engine is a	oproved for return to service. Details of work performed are on file with Sierra	
	Tirvior Go	od A&P 5	529105	-1	50	<	
	nagra: oc		1				
			_				_
		_	-				_
				-			_
			_				_
			-	-	-		_
			_				_
							_
				-			_
					1		
		0		-			_
		-	-	-			_

Logbook#1.



# MCCAULEY

PROPELLER LOGBOOK

## **INSTALLATION HISTORY**

Date	Aircraft Model & Registration Number	Engine Serial Number & Position
2 0 2000	THIS PROPELLER WAS MANUFACTURED	(N) (362)
	NEW AT McCAULEY PROPELLER SYSTEMS,	
	INSPECTED AND FOUND TO BE AIRWORTHY	
	ON THIS DATE.	
4/25/01	This prop was installed per	m.m as approved
Tach "O"	This prop was installed per by ST.C. SAOO344WI, to	Cessna A185F
113N:101	5/2 04382 Reg # N318NR.	
	- Ja	glo E. Wellen
	nel	042569083 TA

-Date	Total Propeller Time	Time Since Overhaul	Description of Work	Authorized Signatures Repairman and Station Certificate Numbers
11-15-01		"I CERTIFI	THAT THIS PROP HAS BEE	N INSPECTED
TACH	79.1	IN ACCORDA	NCE WITH AN AMUAL INSPE	TION AND WAS
TSPOH"	2	DETERMINES	TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY CON	DITION THIS
TSN .	79.1	DATE 11-15	or" Calad. Fohen At	426089831IA -
1-7-03		"FCERTIES	THAT THIS PROP HAS BEEN IN	SPECTED IN
TACH	120.1		WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTIO	
TSN	120.1	DETERMINES	TO BE IN AN AIRWORTH CON	DITION THYS
		DATE 1-7-0.	" Cals I. Fallen AP	12608783 (FA

Date	Total Propeller Time	Time Since Overhaul	Description of Work	Authorized Signatures Repairman and Station Certificate Numbers
		I certify that	this propeller has been inspected in	
			with annual inspection and was determ	
		Total hours		1 1631359
			his propeller has been inspected in	-
			orthy condition date May 11 200	
		Total hours_	203.2 Signed	1631368
	To	ertify that this pro	peller has been inspected in	
	ac	be in air worthy	ondition date July 11- 2006	
		tal hours 218,8		14 1631353

Date	Total Propeller Time	Time Since Overhaul	Description of Work	Authorized Signatures Repairman and Station Certificate Numbers
I'cer	tify that this pr	opelier has been in	nspected in	
to be	in air worthy	condition date	d was determined	
Tota	hours 240. *	Signed	The May 12 1431348	
I certif	y that this prop	eller has been ins	pected in	
to be in	air worthy co.	adition date ser		
Total II	ours 258.8	Signed	11 1/31888	
	I certify that accordance v	this propolier has with annual inspec	peen inspected in tion and was determined	
	to be in air w		tie NOV. 16 2009	
	10tai 110tai 5 _	J. Signe	14 163/348	

Date	Total Propeller Time	Since Overhaul	Description of Work	Authorized Signatures Repairman and Station Certificate Numbers
accord	y that this prop	eller has been inspect	ed in	
		nal inspection and was	a determined	
Total I	ours 283.	Signed /	11 1631358	
		215.11.0		1
			TEMAN AVIATION INC.  ST-ROX 16, MISSOULA, MT. 5980  MODEL: A185F S/N: 1850  .5 TTPROP:335.5	N. D. Van Landerson
	E	BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCO	D. I CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPELLE DRDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTOR BE IN AN AIRWORTHY CONDITION	TION N.
-		AGENCY UNDER W.G. 12-1	HIS INSPECTION ARE ON FILE AT TH	HIS

CERTIFIED REPAIR STATION: MINR449G

MAL	VASH-N DE		Authorized Sig Repairman and Certificate Nu	Station
Date: 7/28/14. Aircraft: N318NR; Ty 387 9 TACH: 387.9 TTOP  DRESSED PROP AS REQUIRED I CERTIFY THAT THIS INSPECTION AND WAS DETERM AGENCY UNDER WORK ORDER SIGNED	464 HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN	ACCORDANCE WITH A ANNUAL ENT DETAILS OF THIS INSPECTION ARE ON	N FILE AT THIS	
MISSOU	A, MT. 59808			
MISSOU	TACH: 403.	W.O. 15-0125	GA .	7_
FAA APPROVED REPA	.A, MT. 59808 IR STATION NO. MINR449G	W.O. 15-0125	GGA .	7-
N318NR Date: 05-29-15	TACH: 403.			1-
N318NR Date: 05-29-15	TACH: 403. TT: 3532.1			
N318NR Date: 05-29-15 CW ANNUAL PROPELLE MAINTENANCE RELEASE I certify that this propeller ha	TACH: 403. TT: 3532.1  R INSPECTION PER CESSNA A18	5F MM CHECKLIST PN D2067  NNUAL inspection and has been found	REV 4-1-2012.	-
N318NR Date: 05-29-15 CW ANNUAL PROPELLE MAINTENANCE RELEASE I certify that this propeller ha	TACH: 403. TT: 3532.1 R INSPECTION PER CESSNA A18	5F MM CHECKLIST PN D2067  NNUAL inspection and has been found	REV 4-1-2012.	

Date	Total Propeller Time	Time Since Overhaul	Description of Work	Authorized Signatures Repairman and Station Certificate Numbers				
	N318NR		TACH: 417.6	W.O. 163241				
	Date: 1 Jun 16		TT: 3546.7					
	C/W Annual Ins	pection IAW McCauley	Propeller Systems Owner/Operator	s Information Manual Ch 61-				
	00-00 dated 19 Oct 2015 and Cessna A185F NiM Checklist p/n D2067 Rev 4 dated Jan 2012.							
	MAINTENANCE RELEAS	SE						
	I certify that this propeller has been inspected in a							
	I certify that this prope	eller has been inspected in accorda	[1] [2] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent				
	I certify that this prope		[1] [2] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	NEPTUNE AVIATION SERVICES, INC.				
	I certify that this prope	eller has been inspected in accordance Repair Station under the work or	[1] [2] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4					
	l certify that this prope details are on file at the	eller has been inspected in accorda	[1] [2] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	NEPTUNE AVIATION SERVICES, INC. 2 CORPORATE WAY				
	l certify that this prope details are on file at the	eller has been inspected in accordance Repair Station under the work or	[1] [2] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	NEPTUNE AVIATION SERVICES, INC. 2 CORPORATE WAY MISSOULA, MONTANA 59808				
	l certify that this prope details are on file at the	eller has been inspected in accordance Repair Station under the work or	[1] [2] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	NEPTUNE AVIATION SERVICES, INC. 2 CORPORATE WAY MISSOULA, MONTANA 59808				

## F.A.A. AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVE AND SERVICE BULLETIN/ LETTER COMPLIANCE RECORD

Date	Total Propeller Time	Time Since Overhaul	A.D./Bulletin/Letter	r Number	Authorized Signature Repairman and Statio
N3:	18NR		TACH: 428.1	w.o.	175703
Dat	te: July 26, 2017		TT: 3557.2		
- c/v	V Annual Inspectio	n IAW McCauley Pro	peller Systems Owner/Operato	or's Informati	on Manual Ch 61-
	[10] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10]	[20] [20] [20] [20] [20] [20] [20] [20]	Series Service Manual p/n D206		
- deta	nature)	been inspected in accordance Station under the work order NIGRO11N	with an ANNUAL inspection and has been for number stated above.  INTERPOLATION SERVICES	NEPTUNE 2 CORPOR	AVIATION SERVICES, INC. RATE WAY A, MONTANA 59808
		Hart of the second seco	1	V#2	
		-	200 109 600	JA-	
	1	1 +	1101		
		5 nd 0			

Year:	N318NR		DATE: 8/6/2018	W.O. # 189136		
Date:	TACH: 435.5		PROP TT: 435.5	SMOH: 0.0		
Next Inspectio	D. MAINTENANCE RE I certify that this p	LEASE	sna 185 series Service Manual D2067 Rev. 1 dated Jan 2, 1996 and 14 CFR part 43 appendix in accordance with an <u>ANNUAL</u> inspection and has been found to be in airworthy condition. Pertinent			
Year:	(Signature) 21	ill L Schneid CRS NIGROIIN	NEPTUNE AVIATION SERVICES	NEPTUNE AVIATION SERVICES, INC. 2 CORPORATE WAY MISSOULA, MONTANA 59808 406-542-0606		
Next Inspection Due:	Time Since Overhaul		E 1 100 - 03 A-			
		Mech. Cert. # or Repair Station		5 At 1 and		
Year:	Total Time in Service	Description	S. 47.5 V 1 F 9 717 FS.	(deline section) in the least		
Date:						
Next Inspection Due:	Time Since Overhaul					
		Mech. Cert. # or Repair Station				

Next Inspection Due:	Time Since Overhaul		
Date:			
Year:	Total Time in Service	Description	
		Mech. Cert. # or Repair Station #	
Due.	1		
Nex			
Date	FAA APF	MISSOULA, MT. 59808 PROVED REPAIR STATION NO. MINR449G	
Yea	522	25 HWY 10 WEST, AIRPORT BOX 16	
_	IGNED	MINUTEMAN AVIATION, INC.	
	//	11111-	
Due	ANNUAL F THIS INSPECT	INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. PERTINENT DETAILS	
	CERTIFY THAT T	HIS HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A	
Date	COMPLETED ANN DRESSED PROP	IUAL INSPECTION IAW CESNA 180/185 SERVICE MANUAL D2067 REV 1 AND 14 CFR PART 43 APPENDIX D.	
Year	TACH 449.2 TTPR		
_ !	Date: 9/18/2019; A	Aircraft: N318NR; Type: A185F; S/N: 18504382	
	Complete	Artificial and Materiagnas Sant Law	
	MALLIN	TEMAN AVIATION, INC. VALLE	IONS [

SIERRA  Propoler Annual - page 1 of 1	NS
Sierra Aero LLC - 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA 96161 - 530-359-8751	
N318NR MCCAULEY, D3A34C401-C, S/N: 001443 October 15, 2020 tach: 526.6 TSN: 526.6 hobbs: 1628.2	
<ol> <li>Performed annual inspection per Sierra Aero LLC Inspection Checklist. Visually inspected spinner, hub and propeller blades, no discrepancies noted.</li> </ol>	
I certify that this PROPELLER has been inspected IAW an ANNUAL inspection and found airworthy on this date. —END— Details of work performed are on file with Sierra Aero LLC under work order: WO_2488.  Taylor Good IA 3529105  Date:  SIERRA  SIERRA	Propoller Annual - page 1 of 1
Sierra Aero LLC - 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA 96161	
: N318NR MCCAULEY, D3A34C401-C, S/N: 001443 No. hobbs: 1781.4 tach: 648.5 TSN: 648.5	ovember 15, 2021
<ol> <li>Performed annual inspection per Sierra Aero LLC Inspection Checklist. Visually hub and propeller blades, no discrepancies noted.</li> </ol>	y inspected spinner,
I certify that this PROPELLER has been inspected IAW an ANNUAL inspection and foundate. –END– Details of work performed are on file with Sierra Aero LLC under work or	and airworthy on this oder: WO_3123.
Bryan Whitfield IA 2549302	

		HUB & BLADE INSPECTIONS, REPAIR	RS AND ALTERATIONS $\Box$
Year:	Total Time in Service	Date 12/26/22TT 1885.7 Total Prop Time 7528 (SMOH)  I certify this propeller has been inspected in accordance with	
Next Inspection	Time Since Overhaul	an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.	
Year:	Total Time in Service	Keith Strange No. 2393681 IA	
Date:	wo: WO_4297	SIERRA	Annual - page 1 of 1
Next Inspec Due:		Sierra Aero LLC - 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA 96161	41.40
	N318NR Hobbs: 1938.4	MCCAULEY, D3A34C401-C, S/N: 001443 Tach: 774.0 SINCE NEW (Tach): 774.0	nuary 08, 2024
Year:	Performed annual discrepancies note	nspection per Sierra Aero LLC Inspection Checklist. Visually inspected spinner, hub and prof.	peller blades, no
Date:	I certify that this Pi	ROPELLER has been inspected IAW an ANNUAL inspection and found airworthy on this date. on file with Sierra Aero LLC under work order: WO_4297.	-END- Details of
Next Inspect Due:	Taylor Good IA 352	~ 0 50	
L		mount out it of nepall station #	



The Standard

## **FLOAT LOG**

ASA-SA-2

Aircraft Record General Informa	ation		
Manufacturer CESSNA		Model A 185 F	
Serial 04382			NSIBNR
Date of Manufacture			-
Engine(s) currently installed:			
Manufacturer	Model	Ser	ial
Manufacturer	Model	Ser	ial
Propeller(s) currently installed:			
Manufacturer	Page 1	Model	
HUB Model	Serial	Ser	ial
Blade Model	Serial	Serial	Serial
Blade Model	Serial	Serial	Serial
FLOATS CULRENTLY IN	STALLED:	1 9 7	
MFG: PK FLOATS			
MODEL: PK 3050 A	4 50	00.2%	
SN: 59 (RIGHT)			
60 (LEFT)		5 - 5	

YEAR 20 Date	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)		
				*ORIGINAL LOG ENTRY IN AIRFRAME LOG BOOK		
	In ELT win Instance 76-1 Res 305 this load Airv app	r battery, ndshield. tallation I 07-12. emoved r 60A Amph date for ding. Ref worthines proved Flig tations, p	, P/N BP-1 Calibrated Manual da main landi hibious Flo details. F fer to PK 3 ss dated 3, ight Manua	N318NR Airframe Log Cessna A185F S/N 18504382  Hobbs: 1885.7 Ic fuel boost pump, P/N 4140-00-15CJ. Installed new 1020. Cleaned old sealant and re-sealed top of digital fuel level gauges IAW Garmin G3X Touch ated 9/20/22, Rev. AQ. C/W AD-2011-10-09 and ling gear and tail wheel assembly. Installed PK Model pats IAW STC #SA80213BO. Refer to FAA Form 337 Refer to updated Weight & Balance this date for 3050A Amphibious Float Instructions for Continued 1/4/2005 for maintenance and repair. Refer to FAA all Supplement dated 4/1/2005 for operating are data and emergency procedures.  A&P 2393681  **Refer to FAG Page		

YEAR 20 Date	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	<b>Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations</b> Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)		
	- pe - Ke - Date I cer - an a	tify this	nge	Tach Time: 1885,7  In Transmitter was tested & inspected in AR 91.207(d). Testing & inspection done  Ch. 12, Paragraph 22. Bat. Ex. 1/25  A&P 2393681  A&P 2393681  Abbbs ach Time 1885.7 T. Aircraft Time 4054.3  has been inspected in accordance with and was determined to be in airworthy  No. 2393681 IA		

YEAR 20 Date	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Test Entries must be endorsed with Name, Ra Technician or Repair Facility. (See back	ating and Certificate Number of
	wo: WO_4297			SIERRA	Floats · page 1 of 1
	p		Sierra Aero LLC	C - 10356 Truckee Airport Rd, Hangar #1 - Truckee, CA 96161	
	N318NR hobbs: 1938.4 Performed annual Shaft Seal, Installe	Inspection pe	tach: 774.0 or Sierra Aero LL	SOA Amphibious Floats, S/N: 59 (R), 60 (L) SINCE NEW (tach): 52.7  LC Inspection Checklist and IAW PK Floats ICA. Installed (4) eal, Installed (2) P/N 472439 - Timkin seal.	January 08, 2024 ) P/N 40J922 - SKF Rotary
	With respect to the LLC under work of Taylor Good A&P	order: WO_429	~~	is approved for return to service. Details of work performed	are on file with Sierra Aero
		1			
				-	
		1			